P An'l's “YTOHATSU
CATALOG

k—/\V g5
N—Y H505

MX 25H
JOH

2012
s

erial Number 000001AB~

OB NO.002-21025X8
1203



INS—I A AT T D THEHIZONT

1. 28—y Haruazi, 201241 ABAETHREL THD 7,

2. ¥R, BIEF 3, BES/ECZ2581E, - E X T AT VEIITBAILERL
FOT, ZOHEE, ZEMNES7Z S0,

3.4 A L= 3v (BB ZERBRROHZE LTI L Tk 40 THE IR
NREDZGENRDD 7,

4.4 7 A P —DISN L THEOMEL S D £§OTHAR, @HTT L. fiid e LT

SN
b NE T, «
BWHET IV
Q" ty/{E%
Ref.No. Part No. Description =z = Remarks
REES HRES a8 I & & &
p— s g
B - | CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY Gray
1 R[2 | 3A6001100°6 | o nyges 3 —RT vy ' ' | for MX25/30H
* NIPPLE 5.5-5
1-2 393-01131-0 | L 200 2 0 1 1
~ - | *NIPPLE
1-3 393-01187-0 | , — o) 1 1
* NIPPLE 7-7
1-4 346-01137-0 | 205 1 1
* DOWEL PIN 8.7-115-12.7
P 336-01111-0 | 4 ydyoik’y 87-115-127 2 2

-L HHRE L

12 X MIE No.
Fig. No.

5. 7wty 7Y EHIE Fou b TORTFEHRTIX. ZORKTAEMOEIC (%) FlZDT
FZLTWET,

6. AXHICREER I TV BEE 51X, ROBRIZE>TOET,

STD :ZAZVH—F OPT :A7vav
0/S A —=—1"—HA X ASSY : 7yt T
DO : HAREWNmA EX s g
A cENZE U ER EU  :RINES

7. =& — LORE
IR OIS Y 5 T, LN TL 2 &0,
IS=YF UIN—DAMHMN ) - “Q7 iIEFDEDIFEEIh T E T,
BIEOBRKERIINT =Ny F27 L — (J),. a2y v B72T7<) VT —

@ <.
[ |
IYyYyYa—btTuaysFy b oyazy b7y (L)
3KKJ87090-0 346Q87302-9
J: 7L — Q7T T —
8.FKILb-Fyb - TyrryDHY A IILFIINT
ALk 916124 - 0850
BTRS
7#
>y b Ty ¥ vy 940103 - 0600
=
9@{%% F—-213, BE (HEZEESH) 1TRBShEd,

F— 98AL - 40 - 185

J S
7



HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. This Parts Catalog provides information available as of the end of January, 2012.

2. Please keep the Parts Catalog updated each time when receiving the Service Bulletin describing
the addition, abolition and/or change of parts.

3. Actual shapes of parts may be different from the illustrations shown in this Parts Catalog be-
cause they are described only as a guide for searching parts.

4. One illustration is given more than one article number. Please confirm the sub-number, appli-
cable model and remarks before ordering parts.
Applicable model

Ref.No. Part No. Description = = Remarks
RHES BRES B & A ] & & &
o E 2
_ . CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY Gray
T [2 | 3400110058 | oyvyymyhessv 2Ty ' " | for Mx25/30H
* NIPPLE 5.5-5
1-2 393-01131-0 | ~97l 5.5-5 1 1
_ . . * NIPPLE
1-3 393-01137-0 * 297 L 1 1
* NIPPLE 7-7
1-4 346-01137-0 % =97l 77 1 1
g 7 * DOWEL PIN 8.7-11.5-12.7
PP 336011170 | 4 yrzney 87-115-127 L

L Different specification

Illustration position number
Fig. No.

5. Given mark in () to part number shows assembly or kit part.

6. Marks in this Parts Catalog show.

STD : Standard OPT  : Optional Parts
O/S : Over size ASSY :Assembly

DO : Domestic Model EX : Export Model
A : As required EU : European Union

7. Attention to order
Please order painted parts in accordance with following.
The parts that fourth figure of the parts number is (J), (Q) have painted.
Present coloring of power head is gray (J) and lower unit is aqua marine blue (Q).

[Example]
ENGINE SHORT BLOCK KIT LOWER UNIT ASSY (L)
3KKJ87090-0 346Q87302-9

J: Gray Q: Aquamarine Blue

8. About dimensional identification of bolts, nuts and washers.
BOLT 916124 - 0850

T——— Length below neck

Diameter
NUTS & WASHERS 940103 - 0600
L Diameter

9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.

HOSE 98AL -40 - 185
Length

Diameter






Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.

Fig.

11

12

13

14

16

17

20

CONTENTS
B R

IN

CYLINDER * CRANK CASE -+ tretrerrecrecretnetnetneteettettettentoncencens 1

DIVE ST

P|STON . CRANK SHAFT .................................................... 9

EXb 950947 b

|NTAKE MAN'FOLD . FUEL PUMP . ..: ...................................... 13

AVF—9F K=K TaTINVEKET

CARBURETOR .............................................................. 17

*vy7L4%

RECO"_ STARTER .......................................................... 19

YA IWRE—4%

MAGNETO cvcvervcrsreocrcretocacencncrotocastocassotaceotocassocncsosasans 23

T % b

DR'VE SHAFT HOUS'NG .. .................................................. 27

RKSATo%T7 b\

GEAR CASE ................................................................ 29

¥Y -2

BRACKET #vcvevererensnensnsnsnsnsnsnsrsnsnsnsnsnsnsnsnsnsrsnsrsnsnsnsnsns 37

737y b

T|LLER HANDLE ........................................................... 43

T4 TNV K

BOTTOM COWL ............................................................ 45

K NLAIN

SH'FT ...................................................................... 49

27 bk

Top QOWL ................................................................ 51

(A Ly

FUEL TANK tecececececececececesesestststssssssssssesssssssssssssssssasanss 53

ZaINEy

OPT'ONAL PARTS (ACCESSOR'ES) ......................................... 55

FTToaFwix—y (7oEH%))

ASSEMBLY . K|T pARTS ................................................... 57

7yt T7U e Fy bIN=Y
............................................................................... 63
............................................................................... 68



Fig.1 CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
YIVE IS5 -2

52 475‘\6)\T
AAE ..

e rm A N
=
i \ /
T

)
s

o ey
.

Fig.2 PISTON - CRANK SHAFT
ERbY 953090 %T b

(BIF05INT ... AR B
(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASSY.......Very d
purchased as

Fig.3

INTAKE MANIFOLD +« FUEL PUMP
AVF=JT2FR= K T7aINKEYT

Fig.4 CARBURETOR
Fr7L %

\
&
=
)

Fig.5 RECOIL STARTER
YIMNWRE—=4%

% b

Fig.8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
A P2 A VA P2

Fig.9 GEAR CASE
Fror—-2

737y b




Fig.12 TILLER HANDLE
TA4ITNY RN

Fig13
,,,,,,,, bk

Fig.13 BOTTOM COWL
LA

Figa-32

ARINE.

Fig.14. SHIFT
Y7 b

Fig.16 TOP COWL
kv ThoN

Fig.17 FUEL TANK
ZaINEry

Fig.20 OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
FToaFNiN—=y (FIEHY)

Fig.21 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Ty T) - Fy bx=Y

NITGASKET SET
247k

CONNECTING ROD KIT [
aaukEsh




Fig. 1

b4

Fig.6-21

%\@&
Fig.6-19— /= —

&\}g\\f’-?“"?

CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
Vo8- 95095-2

.y

57




Q' ty/ 1Bk

Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHEES HRES B &4 s & " &
T 2
~ . | CYL BLOCK & CRANKCASE ASSY Gray
- 346JOTI0076 | o1y by myhey5uh =279 ! " | for MX25/30H
* NIPPLE 5.5-5
1-2 393-01131-0 | - o e o 1 1
* NIPPLE
1-3 393-01137-0 | , — o0 1 1
* NIPPLE 7-7
1-4 346-01137-0 | , Z 0 1 1
B 111 | * DOWEL PIN 8.7-115-12.7
1 336-0TT110 | gy 8.7-115-12.7 2 2
* BOLT
1-6 916124-0850 | , oyt 8 8
* BOLT
1-7 916124-0840 | , 1ot 2 2
1-8 940121-0800 :: ‘é\"ﬁHER 10 | 10
~ | CYLINDER HEAD ASSY Gray
179 2] 3KKJOI0OT-O T oo grayp oy ! " | for MX25/30H
* WELCH PLUG
1-10 350-01093-0 | ) oic 1 1
ANODE PLUG
-1 3PO-01143-0 | 7 \oi)e 1 1
1-12 375-10046-0 8;5[7’1'? ;;91'31 3 1 1
ANODE
1-13 3P0-60218-0 | 5 "\° 1 1
1-14 9215030530 | o0 o
1-15 346-01005-2 SJL';NPEF;';Eﬁ GASKET T
1-16 3KM-01012-0 %[':NDER HEAD BOLT 10 | 10
1-17 3C8-01015-0 ‘g’fiﬂ"'g?ﬁg;_%g_“ 10 10
1-18 345-01030-0 yjii“;ﬁﬂ” 1 1 Mark 52A PRV
~ | THERMOSTAT CAP Gray
1719 12] SHBJOI031-0 | 45740 kt47 ! " | for MX25/30H
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET
1-20 346-01032-0 | 4okt e 2o 1 1
1-21 910103-5630 ?S’b'f 2 2
_ _ . | GROUND CABLE L=120 Thermostat Cap
1722 SBTT814271 | yr5oih—7'), L=120 ' |1 | -Electric Plate
~ _~ | EXHAUST COVER (OUTER) Gray
1723 | 2] 346J02301-0 | rp 2= (79%) ! 1 for MX25/30H
EXHAUST COVER GASKET
1-24 346-02305-2 | Teut oy b 1 1
1-25 9104F1-5518 | JOLT 9 | 9
_ Cen HOSE Water Nipple
1-26 98AB-50-250 | 1~ 1 1 98AB-501000
B L SPARK PLUG (B7HS10) for DO &
1727 | 1] 9701-1-1005 AN=9759" (BTHS-10) 2 2 EX MX25/30H
1-28 3LC-01160-0 g'l"'yE,]?\t(}b\;f\'-VE i 1| for MX25/30H
~ o HOSE for MX25/30H
1-30 98AL-40-030 | ;=2 1 1 98AL-401000




Fig. 1

b4

Fig.6-21

%\@&
Fig.6-19— /= —

&\}g\\f’-?“"?

CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
Vo8- 95095-2

.y

57




Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHEES BRES T S & 5 &
T 2
_ o HOSE for MX25/30H
1-31 98AL-40-185 -2 1 1 98AL-401000
B ~ _ CLIP ¢8
1-33 3T5-01133-0 297 b8 1 1
_ ~ _ CLIP ¢7
1-34 338-01133-0 27 b7 1 1
_ i _ CLIP ¢7
1-35 369-70098-2 7 B 2 2 for MX25/30H
_ ~ . CRANKCASE HEAD
1-36 346-01210-0 PE T fuC 1 1
N ~ ~ OIL SEAL 16-28-6
1-37 346-01215-0 FANI—1l 16-28-6 1 1
O-RING 1.7-59
1-38 346-01216-0 0L 1.7-59 1 1
BOLT
1-39 9101F4-0616 £ ILh 2 2
SPRING WASHER
1-40 941303-0600 AT Tyn 2 2
_ _ BRACKET Gray
1741 2] 346J0S101-T 1 sy 2944 ! 1 for MX25/30H
STUD
1-42 9153F4-0825 PYNS 2 2
1-43 930121-0800 NUT 2 2
Fyb
1-44 940121-0800 | WASHER 2 | 2
UVAY
B ~ _ STARTER LOCK ARM for MX25/30H,
1745 | 1] 34670521172 | 724 snyh7—L, ! ‘ MX25/30H
_ _ WAVE WASHER d=10
1-46 941403-1000 179955 d=10 1 1
B ~ ~ BUSHING 6.2-16-7 Stater Lock Arm
147 346-05212-0 79y 6.2-16-1 2 2 Throttle Limiter Arm
B ~ SCREW Stater Lock Arm
1-48 921503-0620 yYUUE 2 2 Throttle Limiter Arm
WASHER 6-16-1.5
1-49 3C8-66308-0 Dy 6-16-15 1 1
THROTTLE LIMITER ARM
1-50 346-05213-0 ADyMVR94T— s 1 1
WAVE WASHER d=10
1-51 941403-1000 1=7 Tyt d=10 1 1
1-52 940103-0600 WA,SHER 1 1
UVVAY
STARTER LOCK ROD
1-53 346-05222-0 2G-40yH0yh 1 1
ROD SNAP 5-2.5
1-54 345-05224-0 09k 2Fy7° 5-2.5 1 1
ROD SNAP 3.5-2
1-55 345-05223-1 09k 2Fy7° 3.5-2 1 1
THROTTLE LIMITER ROD 5-27L
1796 346-05221-1 AOyMLY3y4ayh 5-27L ! !
_ ~ _~ | BALL JOINT CONNECTOR
1-57 3B7-05243-0 KL AUhIR0h 2 2
1-58 930103-0500 | NUT 3 | 3
Tub
_ ~ _ ROD JOINT ¢5
1-59 346-05234-0 Ik 3Ub 5 1 1
SNAP PIN d=8
1-60 951603-0800 2F97EY d=8 1 1




Fig. 1

b4

Fig.6-21

%\@&
Fig.6-19— /= —

&\}g\\f’-?“"?

CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
Vo8- 95095-2

.y

57




Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHEES BaES & A s & " %
T 2
WASHER 8.5-18-1.6
1-61 3AA-83719-0 Dy 8.5-18-1.6 1 1
ADVANCER ARM ASSY
1-62 3P0-63711-0 PR HT—LT Y 1 1
STUD
1-63 915221-0823 PYNS 1 1
BUSHING 8-14-4
1-64 345-63713-0 Tyouh’ 8-14-4 2 2
_ ~ NYLON NUT 8-P1.25
1-65 930403-0800 +40F9h 8-P1.25 1 1
N ~ ~ WASHER 8.1-16-1.5
1-66 334-66233-0 Dy 8.1-16-1.5 1 1
SCREW
1-67 921503-0525 A1 2 2
1-68 930103-0500 NUT 2 2
ok
ROD L=50
1-69 390-63T1771 | ok ok vy L=50 1 1
BALL JOINT CONNECTOR
1-70 3B7-05243-0 K1 b ahh 2 2
1-71 930103-0500 NUT 2 2
ok
THROTTLE CAM
1-72 | 2| 3KK-63718-0 AM9MAL 1 1 for MX25/30H
SCREW
1-73 921503-0616 A1 1 1
BUSHING 6.2-16-5
1-74 346-63721-0 T9uuh 6.9-16-5 1 1
_ _ _~ | WASHER 6-16-1.5
1-75 3C8-66308-0 Dy 6-16-1.5 1 1
_ _ WAVE WASHER d=10
1-76 941403-1000 51=7 Ty d=10 1 1
THROTTLE ROD
1-77 346-63716-1 AnyhLayk 1 1
ROD SNAP 3.5-2
1-78 3P0-05223-0 9k Ay7 3.5-2 2 2
ROD 5-75L
1-79 348-63715-1 9k 7RI SHSY 5-T51 1 1 for MF/EF Model
_ ~ _ ROD JOINT ¢5
1-80 346-05234-0 NCEIYE 1 1 for MF/EF Model
1-81 930103-0500 ;\l_lle:I' 1 1 for MF/EF Model
ROD SNAP 5-2.5
1-82 3B7-63733-0 9k 2Fy7° 5-2.5 1 1 for MF/EF Model
PIN
1-83 353-83728-1 £y =7 1 1 for MF/EF Model
NUT
1-84 930103-0600 Foh 1 1 for MF/EF Model
WASHER 8.5-18-1.6
1-85 3AA-83719-0 Dy 8.5-18-1.6 1 1 for MF/EF Model
N ~ SNAP PIN d=8
1-86 951603-0800 AF9TEY d=8 1 1 for MF/EF Model
N ~ ~ CLAMP 6.5-47.5P
1-87 309-06972-0 5347 6.5-47.5P 4 4
SCREW
1-88 921521-0610 A1 2 2
CLAMP 9-20U
1-89 345-06917-1 5347 9-20U 1 1




Fig. 1

b4

Fig.6-21

%\@&
Fig.6-19— /= —

&\}g\\f’-?“"?

CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
Vo8- 95095-2

.y

57




Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHEES BRES T S & 5 &
T 2
BOLT
1-90 9101F4-0825 Kb 1 1
1-91 930103-0800 | N7 T
Fyb
CLAMP 6.5-67P
1-92 398-06972-0 5357 6.5-67P 1 1
1-93 346-01303-1 ENGINE BASEMENT GASKET { q

VYN =20 Ak




PISTON * CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 95090 %7 b

Fig. 2

FAT R BB m I RAIEL T vV TBAL TR,

(E)II2 % TRT v,

.Very difficult to assemble. The component parts to be

purchased as an assy basically.

(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASSY.........



Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks

RUEES BeES T E § " &
T T

2-1 3KK-00069-0 2;@'./@':@;@,%8"\33\( 1| 1 | for Mx25/30H

2-2 3P1-00031-0 | * ,C]’;*\JA,}N./*;S;T‘/\\FT A 1]

2-3 346-00032-0 | * f;;ﬁﬂ/gfg” B ]

2-4 346-00033-0 | ¥ g‘ﬁﬂﬁ?‘\cﬁ c ]

2-5 346-00034-0 | ¥ fj;ﬁg‘g%” D ]

2-6 334-00061-1 | ¥ g‘;\,]Nt*fyPIN 2 | 2

2-7 3u2-00114-0 | N o 1 | 1 | Center

2-8 346-00051-1 | ';ﬁ%g;‘i’\‘!;?,ijCKING i !

2-9 951407-0308 | i?ﬁj@“ﬁtpj"if’g 8 1]

2-10 3KK-00041-0 | ¥ ;:;)mgoﬂm ROD 2 | 2 | for Mx25/30H

2-11 356-00043-0 I EE’;E%,F,{JE’,]E«AZ%I_NZGS_%%"S 2 2

2-12 345-00113-0 zﬂﬁfgﬁﬁlgﬁ)gme 1| 1 | Upper

2-13 3J2-00114-0 Yﬁﬁ.%ﬁ\;lgﬁ)?% 1] 1| Lower

2-14 332-00143-0 | o™ Al A

2-15 346-00116-0 | SoAGED 202810 1]

2-16 945107-2500 865}7'9(5 1 1

2-18 3KK-00001-0 EJ%T;) N 2 | 2 ’:S"T“[')V'X%/ SoH

o [o] sccawneo | P 02D e [

2-21 3Lc-00021-0 | PRI PN 2 | 2 | for MX25/30H

2-23 3LC-00024-0 Efxsgyotf'y%’jﬁup 4 | 4 | for MX25/30H

2-24 3KK-00046-0 iggﬁi”ﬁgi@'?ég:iWASHER 4 | 4 | for MX25/30H

v | v | BB T

2-26 346-00122-0 %L}bff’;ﬁ:‘&s T

2-29 3E3-87123-0 E"Iﬂﬁfiﬁm SET 2 2 ';"Trg"xw SOH

o [o s | ARO[ | 1 | e

|

o o oo | PSS | | g

2-31 346-00011-0 | ¥ EQI;E,’E,]F?'NG 11| forX25/30H

o o oo [T | [ | b

10



PISTON * CRANK SHAFT
EXbY 95090 %7 b

Fig. 2

FAT R BB m I RAIEL T vV TBAL TR,

(E)II2 % TRT v,

.Very difficult to assemble. The component parts to be

purchased as an assy basically.

(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASSY.........

11



Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHEES BRES T s & 5 &
T 2
9-39 3KK-00090-0 NEEDLE ROLLER SET 9 9 for MX25/30H
Roller x 25

——NbE-5tyb

12



F=IWK e 7a2aTINELT

N\ \/// /\
\ / \ ‘@ \ °

LR

INTAKE MANIFOLD - FUEL PUMP

1v5-9%

Fig. 3




Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHES BRES 0 &4 & P & &
s 2
] | INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY Gray
I e B I % o o e e 2 ! " | for MX25/30H
* STUD
3-2 915321-0618 | 3 3110 2 | 2
3-3 910121-6625 i%f 9 | 9
3-4 346-02100-2 ;‘EEE’\*}’L’;'}Y‘}E/ASSY 1]
35 921521-7616 | Tor " o
3-6 930103-0600 7'ﬂUT 2 | 2
b
3-7 941303-0600 i?ﬁj%%‘g’éf“ER 2 | 2
CARBURETOR GASKET For M30H, MX30H
-8 3467020111 | 209y gy ook ' | & 250ET
3-9 3P1-03536-0 EEE;JT,]FZJCTOR i for M25H, MX25H
3-10 356-04000-1 ;;’fh;gg’o';‘}ésw i i
* PUMP COVER
3-11 304-04004-0 | FNE OO i 1
* SCREW
3-12 9225F2-6528 | 3 3010 3 | 3
% PUMP DIAPHRAGM
3-13 304-04005-0 | § G L B i i
* DIAPHRAGM GASKET
3-14 304040070 | § oo e i 1
* DIAPHRAGM GASKET SET
s 3567040300 | 4 44734 RArybtoh P
% CHECK VALVE
3-16 356-04044-0 |  SEHE VS 2 | 2
* SCREW
3-17 9217220306 | § 251 2 | 2
* NUT
3-18 930222-0300 | ; 1\ 2 | 2
GASKET
3-19 346-04901-1 | KT e i i
3-20 921503-6640 ig,?fw 2 | 2
FUEL FILTER ASSY
3-21 3AD-02230-0 | TUELTHER i i
% CUP
3-22 30022370 | § 2 i i
* O-RING
3-23 3AD-02235-0 | § 0, i i
* FILTER
3-24 3m0-02234-0 | 3 L i 1
3-25 930103-0800 7'!9T i i
yb
- | WASHER8.1-16-15
3-26 304-66233-0 | SRR ST 2 | 2
3-27 98AB-50-160 ;fgsf i 1| 98AB-501000
3-28 98AB-50-230 ;9;5 1| 1 | 98AB-501000
i} | curp g0
2 338-02215°0 1 pyy5 gamnq7 ¢ 10 4 4

14



F=IWK e 7a2aTINELT

N\ \/// /\
\ / \ ‘@ \ °

LR

INTAKE MANIFOLD - FUEL PUMP

1v5-9%

Fig. 3




Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks
RHEES BaES & A s & " %
T 2
INTAKE SILENCER
3-30 346-02411-1 ATy 1 1
BOLT
3-31 910103-5614 o 2 2
CHOKE ROD
3-32 346-67191-1 PRANE 1 1
ROD SNAP 3-B
3-33 346-67196-1 D9k 2Fy7° 3-B 2 2
N B .| FUEL CONNECTOR (MALE)
s 3B2-70260°1 | 5 1ha308 (T v4-1) P
_ N _ NUT 10-P1.25
3-35 332-70261-0 +9h 10-P1.25 1 1
GASKET 10.2-16-0.5
3-36 336-70112-0 £ 3k9k 10.2-16-05 1 1
3-37 98AB-50-110 ;C_)?\E 1 1 98AB-501000
3-38 338-02215-0 GLIP 610 2 2

Hy7° 72Ihn'47" § 10

16



CARBURETOR
Fvr7L4%

Fig. 4

17



Ref.No. Part No. Description - = Remarks

RUEES BeES T E § & =
T T

v 3KK03200-0 QCEEETBEIOR ASSY 1 1 for MX25/30H

4-2 363-03221-0 | ¥ ;ng\;vSRAMBER 1 1

4-3 922503-6414 | igl?fw . | 4

4-4 346-03220-0 | FLORT SHATIBIR O7RING |

4-5 346-03231-0 | | ;E?fw 1 1

4-6 346-03232-0 | EE(_’Q_/ZFEDQ PIN 1 1

4-1 3B7-03240-0 | | ;E(_’CT,}\L/?'-VE 1 1

4-8 334-03242-0 | X%‘(Ef‘“ 1 1

4-9 344-03244-0 | ¥ (7)'IJ_£F7) 1 1

4-10 3F3-03234-0 | igl'ff‘;"_ e 1 1

11| | on-ows2-0 | L) Gioo e

M 30770325170 I yﬁ'ﬁfﬂﬁ?ﬁ 1 1| for MX25/30H

4-13 346-03174-0 | | ;';S*SB{-E ﬁ'-aEl/ER COLLAR 1 1

4-14 346-03272-0 | 3 THROTILE LEVER o

4-15 930131-0500 | | Sﬂ‘}f 1 1

4-16 941332-0500 | i?”ﬁj@lﬁq\%\fHER 1 1

o [ owameo ;590 518D AN

4-18 346-03256-0 |  SPLH AP |

4-19 346-03265-0 | i{\%ﬁ’ ;@.C,?EW 1 1

4-20 346-03267-0 | i?ﬁj‘j“f A 1 1

4-21 346-03266-0 | ilkg\ﬁi’%‘fw 1 1

4-22 346-03268-0 | . i;’fj‘/“f o 1 1

4-23 345-03202-0 | | BE{/"]\N,]USJCREW 1 1

4-24 336-03203-0 | | 8652?‘3 1 1

18



Fig. 5 RECOIL STARTER
YDaAMWRE2—-42

19



Ref.No. Part No. Description - = Remarks

REES | HEES w & & 2| g e
T T

T s KR

5-2 345-05105-1 | | %ﬁ;}fz CASE 1 1

5-3 5-05104-1 | 3 [ELASSY 1

5-4 345-05003-1 | sﬁlﬁHET 1

o | oo [T T

5-6 345-05122-1 | | ‘é‘{ﬁi“g_?_g—g:fg‘ 5 1 1

5-7 945303-0500 | EJS;N3=%:5 1

i 34500128 : Egjbjs%Sj;Rx\lG 2 2 Ratchet Guide A

i 34070912470 I Egjygy'JS/F’;Rg\lG 1 1 Ratchet Guide B

5-10 345-05004-1 | ¥ i;ﬁ;‘{;‘;j’R[NG o

511 951403-0316 | 3 2 TNE TN 306 1

5-12 345-05132-0 | | i;fgsiSHAFT 1 1

5-13 9101F4-0830 | | ;Erf"())blf 1 1

5-14 941322-0800 | i;%@lﬁq\géfHER 1

5-15 940121-0800 | ‘g’ﬁ”ER > |

5-16 930103-0800 | | Sﬂ‘}f 1 1

5-17 336-05014-0 | 3 fOPL S0P 1

5-18 9101F4-0625 | Ifr"%'f ) |

5-19 941303-0600 | ; TN TESHER ) |

5-20 338-05019-0 | i;ﬁ;IEE}E'AND'—E T

5-21 345-05013-1 | igf\;‘gf? F:bOSFiEO%’OHOOO T

5-22 338-05131-0 | | EE’;Z; QJNCHOR 1 1

5-23 350-05136-0 | § 0o 2 |

5-24 345-05134-0 | ¥ ROPE ANCHOR PLATE |

oz | [ [T, T

5-26 345-05225-1 | | %ég%ﬁ%fvm SHAFT 1 1

5-27 3KM-67503-0 | S ARTEN SEAL 1

5-28 9101F4-0830 ig’b'f 1

5-29 941303-0800 | SHTLE IASHER |

20



Fig. 5 RECOIL STARTER
YDaAMWRE2—-42

21



Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHES BREs B & 4 3 & 5 &
g g
5-30 9101F4-0625 i%f 2 | 2
5-31 941303-0600 25%%%‘@@3”“ 2 | 2
5-32 345-05901-1 i;f\,fgﬁfj PULLEY T
5-33 910121-6625 i%'f 3 | 3
B ) E-RING d=6
5-34 945303-0600 | £, KNS ¢ i 1
5-35 345-05226-0 i;ﬁ;‘ETPVE,JRML\?_CK LEVER ]
STARTER LOCK SPRING
5-36 35-05216-0 | SIARTERLOCK i 1
5-37 940103-0400 | WASHER i 1
PPYad
STARTER LOCK ROD ASSY
5-38 3P0-05218-0 | SIARTER 00K i 1
CAP NUT
539 | | 346052090 | £ boh Re-g-myhmoh L
GCLAMP 65-14L
5-40 345-06915-0 | pLANE 297 i 1
o +C7-12132-2 | CAUTION DECAL (O) 1 1

31-Y3vT h-)l (CE-C)

22



Fig. 6 MAGNETO
<% b




Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks

RUEES BeES T E § " &
T T

6-1 345-01401-0 %\?EET_(; BASEMENT 1]

6-2 126-00121-0 g%ﬁf’f%‘i;‘;ﬁf o]

6-3 338-01403-0 8;5;”2_%‘;?5 T

6-4 910121-6620 i%f 4 | 4

6-5 3P0-06091-1 ;;m;’_E}ELW%%EAR i 1| FP 5531

I R R =

6-10 3G3-06021-1 | & Eiﬁ?g}}?o“ | A

6-11 0215216525 | ig,'ffw 2 | 2 | AL

6-12 350-06025-0 | ;E,}';PE; At i 1| AL

6-14 021521-6406 | ig,'ffw 2 | 2 | for Mx25/30H

6-15 3LD-06133-0 | S’OFS(;EECTOR 1| 1 | for Mx25/30H

6-18 36-63722-2 | 00 PLATE 1]

6-19 353-63723-1 EEIE%JR;NG : i

6-20 9215216510 | Tor " 4| 4

6-21 346-05228-1 i%bﬁﬁ‘g‘: 5 2 | 2

6-22 30-06060-0 | O JU:'f}: 1| 1 | cuzset

6-23 910103-6620 RE:%LJ ]

6-24 3C8-66308-0 %"ﬁHGEE 2:11_%_1 o 2 2

6-25 930103-0600 [“ftf 1]

N AR e I I

6-27 3M2-06921-0 | SL;;G;S;P 2 | 2 | for MX25/30H

6-28 3M2-06926-0 | ;’%ﬁgfﬁg_ﬁ'}fm“ 2 | 2 | for Mx25/30H

6-29 3T5-84308-0 | E@T%_‘f“q (o 104 2 | 2 | for Mx25/30H

6-31 3Y9-06157-0 | & ;’%‘;ZECTOR T

6-32 3P0-06157-0 | & ;’DFS%ECTOR i 1|

6-33 308-72181-0 | gffj‘g’;f}f?g ®) ! !

6-34 910103-5625 i%f 2 | 2

6-35 941303-0600 i?ﬁj@‘ﬁq‘g’ﬁfHER 2 | 2

6-36 930103-0600 ﬂ“fbf 2 | 2

24



Fig. 6 MAGNETO
<% b




Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHEES BaES & A s & " %
T 2
PLATE
6-37 3A0-06322-1 F=b TLAMyY 1 1
BOLT
6-38 910103-6625 o 3 3
WASHER 6-16-1.5
6-39 3C8-66308-0 Dy 6-16-1.5 3 3
CLAMP 6.5-87P
6-40 3T4-06972-1 5357 6.5-87P 1 1
~ ~ _~ | RUBBER MOUNT 9-16-4.3
6-41 3B7-06305-0 SN=Y9h 9-16-43 3 3
_ . _~ | COLLAR 6.2-9-7.4
6-42 3A0-76079-0 15— 6.2-9-74 3 3
RUBBER MOUNT 8.5-12-2
6-43 3F3-06920-0 SN—ThYh 8.5-12- 3 3
SCREW
6-44 921503-5510 A1 1 1
CLAMP 6.5-11L
6-45 3P0-06915-0 5397 6.5-11L 1 1
KEY
6-47 334-00131-0 £— bRk 1 1 Magneto
6-48 931121-1600 NUT 1 1
ok
WASHER 17-30-1.6
6-49 334-00133-0 Jye 17-30-1.6 1 1
6-50 307761421 GROUND CABLE L=170 1 1 for MF Model, Bottom

539N 5=7') L=170

Cowl-Electric Plate

26



27

Fig. 8

DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
N2 VAZ v B VA B2/




Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHEES BRES T S & 5 &
T g
_ _, | DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (S) for Transom “S”
81 1| 346Q6TION3 | s s uabndy vy () ! 1 & 25JET
_ _, | DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (L) for Transom “L”
81 |2 346Q6119273 | 5o abndy vy (L R T
ENGINE BASEMENT SEAL
8-2 346-67116-0 Y YN =2l 1 1
BOLT
8-3 9101E3-5840 o 6 6
BOLT
8-4 9106E3-0808 s 1 1
_ § ~ GASKET 8.1-15-1
8-5 332-60006-0 5 3k9k 8.1-15-1 1 1
DOWEL PIN 6-12
8-6 345-01111-0 FEILEY 6-12 2 2
EXTENSION HOUSING “pp »
8-17 346Q61110-5 IHRTYAuNGY S (UL) 1 1 for Transom “UL
8-8 346-66226-0 GROMMET 1 1

5 0ryh Y7bAyE

28



GEAR CASE
*rr—-2

Fig. 9

29



Ref.No. Part No. Description = = Remarks
REES | HEES w8 % 2| E emark
T T
v s Ly |
S Lt e e
9-2 9161E3-0840 i,?bf s | s fé,eraTr,ggzzm TS
9-2 9161E3-0840 | DL o | 4 | frTeen TEC
92 |4| 9i61E3-0845 | 2oL 1| x| o Transon L
i 3P0-66233-0 | 1 Se 1 15 10 | 10 | T en g
9-3 3P0-66233-0 ‘3"?)3\1”85_5*_?-;:1‘_‘;“-5 s | s goeraTrrgr;zZm SR
9-4 3AEQ60000-2 gEqA/;R-%\:,S:E ASSY 1 1
oo | [veoma-mpmmonrs ||
9-6 346-60215-0 ;é/P\F—RuE—Da»F\{%IGﬁBs%%\?lNG 30205 L
" 3466408170 Sflgﬂsgi;.491—'g__1o'1 A | A
[ e | S T
" 346-64083-0 gilgnsfi;g_.g;os A | A
o7 | oo | BT T
9-8 332-60005-2 ;’L;;G ) )
oo | [ | BT T
9-10 308-60217-1 :,E%JAB 1 1
9-11 910103-5620 HE:,C}’L'-J 1 1
9-12 3460873235 ;’f;ﬁ!’a E/';';'if‘\ H;ﬁ/"!f/\,]F,TT‘!j-l‘;DUSING ASSY 1 1
9-13 346Q60101-6 | ;’féf!; E/';';'if*\ H)S%;T HOUSING 1 1
| T A AR
9-15 9601-0-6205 | ?Qﬁ'{fﬁﬁ@[’“& 5205 T
9-16 332-60103-0 | | 865}}5‘%_%;?52-5 1 1
0 Y o T
9-18 9101E3-5830 i,?bf , |
9-19 346-64010-1 EE,\V}E;%?? (’SSY Iy 1 1
v ([ oo [ T
0 | 2] 3690082 521246.256_.;38{8—105_1 ° A | A
9-21 346-64020-1 EEY}E;?EQR B 1 1

30



GEAR CASE
*rr—-2

Fig. 9

31



Q' ty/ A%
Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks

RHEES BRES T E § " %
T T

9-22 346-64027-1 [“fbf NNEET B i i

9-23 346-64030-0 EE\YE;?E@R C : 1

9-25 346-64211-6 ;’f;gf;%';g'f SHAFT 1|

9-26 3a2-ea221-0 | NS 1|

9-27 3s0-64220-1 | 3T RETAREE 1|

9-28 3a6-64215-1 | o= TN |

9-29 36-64218-0 | P01 1|

9-30 36-64219-0 | S0 o o

9-31 3ca-oa225-1 | EUSH A0 1|

9-32 965002-0803 | DA %8_ e ]

9-33 346-64327-0 E‘s%EViI;¢;;°'JS>F;BING i i

9-34 H6-64328-0 | D0 S ]

9-35 | 1| 346-64301-5 B?%E,yi';’:fg)(S) i 1| for Transom “S”

9-35 | 2| 346-64302-5 Bg%‘?ﬁgﬁg L 1| 1 | for Transom “L”

9-35 |3| 346-64303-5 ES%E/ingJ L()UL) 1 1| for Transom “UL”

9-36 346-60213-0 ;ﬁiF_RDE_Daf%';B o rING 52004 1]

9-37 369-60206-0 \év,f_Tf,,EﬁfIﬂ'}ER i 1| Sub Water Stranier

9-38 920803-0620 | Zpi " 1|

9-39 345-65021-0 g?j;;;%:\};"'PELLER o

9-40 332-65022-0 EEYIJFD\/ S ol

9-41 348-65016-1 ;%“gﬁf‘_’ﬁ?;;ﬁ?PER) ol

9-42 348-65011-0 | Lo SR HNER 1|

9-43 3B7-65014-0 ‘,’}V:_T;'\? o E_}?,E(’D*;)(LOWER) ]

9-44 346-65017-2 ;%"gf,;fﬁfsq()LOWER) |

9-45 346-65013-0 | D SEAL TS0 9 ]

9-46 348-65029-1 | o1 08 PLATE SASKET 1]

9-47 348-65018-0 | LoV, P08 SASKET o

9-48 334-65012-0 29}‘35&/‘3 o 2 | 2

32



GEAR CASE
*rr—-2

Fig. 9

33



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks
RUEES | HLAES s A S & " &
T 2
9-49 336-62415-0 8;5;’1'(; §;53'636 1 1
9-50 34g-65025-0 | JATERPEME S IO PLATE |
9-51 9101E3-5652 i%f 4 4
-~ anio_+ | CAMROD (S) o
9-52 346-66012-1 AAO9N (S) (15) 1 1 for Transom °S
i et | CAMROD (L) i »
9-52 346-66013-1 SA09R (L) (20) 1 1 for Transom "L
i rnis_s | CAMROD (UL) .
9-52 346-66014-1 SA09R (UL) (25) 1 1 for Transom “UL
9-53 308-66011-0 %;J%ThCL\H CAM T
9-54 951407-0312 i?ﬁj{fﬁt@% i‘ 2‘2 2 2
CAM ROD BUSHING
9-55 3C8-66031-1 | 10 ooy 1 1
9-56 332-66021-0 865[7"32 3;2—85.8 1 1
9-57 3C8-66032-0 8;5[7'1'(; 3_52'12; 7 1 1
9-58 910103-6612 i%LJ 1 1
9-59 3C8-66308-0 ‘évf/S,VHGE_Fi g_': 65'1 o 1 1
CAM ROD HOLDER i n
9-60 346-66037-0 BADINELE 1 1 for Transom “UL
9-61 3a6-66241-1 | SHETEOD JONT T
9-62 951403-0312 25%{/“;5;3“3_31‘2‘2 i 1| CamRod
B _ | PROPELLER ASSY (10”) M25/30H “UL” MX25/30H “L”
963 SROBE4S21-0 | un 579y (10”) DS ! 1 STD 3X 247X 254
i | PROPELLER ASSY (12") M25/30H “L” MX25/30H “S”
963 3ROB64S25-0 | 5 p'579y (12) DS U | 1 | STD 3x249%305
i _ | PROPELLER ASSY (13") M25/30H “S”
963 SROBE4S27-0 | '0n'579y (13”) DS ! " | STD 3x244x330
i _ | PROPELLER ASSY (9") MX25/30H “UL”
9763 | 4| 3ROBBASIEO | Spa57yy (97) DS ! " | STD 3x247x229
- _~ | PROPELLER ASSY (117)
9-63 | 5| 3ROBOAG23-0 | e o N e 1 1 | OPT 3x249%279
~ - | PROPELLER ASSY (8")
9-63 | 6| 346B64106-5 | S s can) 1 1 | OPT 3x260x210
9-63 | 7| 349B64529-1 ;ﬁ%’;@,‘;&fﬁ f?;'SY (147 1 1 | OPT 3x252x360
~ ~ | WATER PIPE (S) for Transom “S”
o4 3467651000 | 41447 (5) ! 1 & 25JET
9-64 | 2| 346-65110-0 V,JJV:_-I-;ES{F;I«P(EL)(L) 1 1 for Transom “L”
9-64 |3| 346-65120-0 ‘j}V:_T;'? o ('fJ(LL)JL) 1| 1 | for Transom “UL”
i ronan | LOCK PLATE
9-65 346-65203-0 By)7°V=b 94=4n47’ ! 1
9-66 910103-0610 ig’b'f 1 1
i _eona_n | WATER PIPE SEAL (UPPER)
9-67 346-65206-0 | o) p o L (o) 1 1

34



GEAR CASE
*rr—-2

Fig. 9

35



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks

RUEES BeES T E § " &
T T

9-68 346-65204-0 &V?I;I\?{F;IZ%QL/JG(;%@?LMOUNT 1 1 Water Pipe Lock Rubber

9-69 951403-0312 isofjlyﬁt'?%f; I i 1| Shift Rod

9-70 346-60984-0 ﬁ;’%;VXQIEE/‘ETL_EI 7':‘307§E PLUG 1| 1 | opT

9-71 3R0-87326-0 ;)“FSSQE\L—LESI%SEWARE KIT T

9-72 346-64231-5 | ;;';E;I;?JEE\%R i !

9-73 346-64124-5 I ‘é‘{ﬁ”ff;_%g__gé_z'5 1 1

9-74 346-64121-5 | 5“%2%5|}|1ER NUT i !

9-75 951503-0322 | i;‘;};ify N i i

9-76 3A1-60205-0 g?_T,ﬂE;FEI;QQLTER SET i i

9-77 930403-0400 | ﬁ'f}'a?;'}':lﬂp“o' Po7 i i

9-78 921503-0430 | ¥ ig,'ffw i i

36



BRACKET
777V b

Fig. 11

37



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks

RUEES BeES T E § " &
T T

1-1 3AEQ62112-2 %ﬁ\;\f'%Bm%g)ET R i 1| Starboard Side

11-2 3AEQ62113-2 %fﬁf;’?%ﬂ L i 1 | Port Side

1-3 3AC-62191-0 %"i"ﬁ;fﬁﬁ%g:ﬁﬂ’*” ASSY i | 1 | BracketBolt

11-4 346-62127-0 g\f‘;ﬁ‘ﬂ ook bh 2 | 2 | for MF/EF Model

11-5 349-62126-0 E%%ch; 62_63‘232 2 | 2

11-6 346-62124-1 7'3?'58;"7':%87/ 8 i i

11-7 346-62117-1 25?; ?;“xot'.?_';\'ECE i 1

11-8 930103-0600 ﬂ:b’: 2 | 2

11-9 9401E3-0600 | WASHER 2 | 2 | NutSide

VMY

11-10 | | 9401E3-0600 ‘é‘{ﬁfj‘,HER 2 | 2 | Distance Piece Side

11-11 345-62121-1 ;g?fﬂwROD i 1

11-12 | | 345-62122-2 ;g?fﬂggﬁjf‘;’RlNG i 1

11-13 | | 349Q62310-2 %Vi\/)%“smwg 1 1

11-14 | | 346Q62010-1 215552”%#}? ASSY T

11-15 | | 346-62412-1 | ‘g{ﬁ”ggﬁ_@gﬁo‘z 1]

11-16 945103-2200 | ¥ 8&5};?(3 i !

11-17 345-62417-0 5%?17”2 62_63‘232 2 | 2

11-18 | | 345-62441-0 SE}E@—EECE i 1

11-19 346-62421-1 ;5,')%?&';5’? ;‘NG i 1

11-20 | | 9101E3-0830 ?S’b'f i 1

v | [ s | BTEREEETT ||

| o | P S ||

11-23 3H8-62415-0 865*;”%53_52;2;37 1 1

11-24 | | 945103-2500 8;5}7“»'(3 1]

11-25 | | 344-67177-1 gf}i’;f;?jg‘“" 3 | 3 | Swivel Bracket

11-26 344-67177-1 g’j&’;{s‘;i@?“e 2 | 2 | MountBracket

11-27 346-61323-0 ES’%}SI/F:II:AJ"E‘/HI\L 4 4 Upper & Lower

11-28 | | 346-61302-0 ?XE@%@M‘;?;“T (LOWER) 2 | 2

11-20 | | 346-61301-0 SR%%ES:"@L}’N (UPPER) 2 | 2

38



BRACKET
777V b

Fig. 11

39



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks

RUEES BeES T § § " &
T T

11-30 | | 346-61307-2 if})'f? SR 2 | 2

11-31 346Q61411-2 g,?%.TaESf\CKET T

11-32 | | o9401E3-1000 | WASHER 4 | 4 | Upper& Lower

PPAY

11-33 | | 346-61321-2 ?}%Tw‘man“—nv 2 | 2

11-34 345-61322-2 ‘é"‘ﬁ”_\fgyﬁl\,_ 4 | 4 | Upper& Lower
11-35 | | 346-61336-0 2@?’:? ('EF;)(LOWER) ]

1136 | | 346-61333-0 | PANE (ETEI(\%PPER) 4 | 4 | Upper& Lower
11737 | | 346-61334-0 %vf/s’vHEEI;?I/_EfE?‘; o357 2] 2

11-38 346-61335-0 'a%'fb'i'lj”‘; 5\2%3_1317 '79:3 2 2

11-39 346-61312-1 sx%%%@m(;E?T RETAINER 4 4 Upper & Lower
11-40 9101E3-5820 i%ﬁT 4 4 Upper & Lower
11-41 930103-1000 ?3{1100__;1.'55 4 4 Upper & Lower
v Tovem [ 00008 | |\ [mme
11-43 | | 9101E3-5612 i%f 2 | 2

11-44 3B7-60218-1 ?D‘_OE?E i 1| Clamp Bracket (R)
11-45 | | 9101035630 i%'f 1 | 1 | Clamp Bracket (R)
11-46 | | 346-61337-0 2@?’:? (ETEI(\EJ)PPER) ]

11-47 | | 349Q62993-2 ;ﬁxﬂﬁppm T

11-48 | | 951403-0640 i;’%@‘ﬁg“ ]

11-49 346-62437-0 ?%%N?O‘gj'z‘_zggs i 1

11-50 | | 346-62439-1 iiﬂ“ﬁi’;’tﬁ ]

11-51 9101E3-5820 | 2017 2 | 2

11-52 308-62421-1 ;5{,']0/107\%5’ ;‘NG : i

o] [ [0S0 || S
1o | | os-easse-t | GO Doty Letno 1| 1 | Deive Stat Housing
11-56 | | 9101E3-5610 i%f 1]

11-57 | | 346-66322-0 EIE\Y_ 5\'}%‘; LOCK T

11-58 | | 349-66313-0 EIE\}’_ E\'ES;';?'—E’EK ARM ]

40



BRACKET
777V b

Fig. 11

4



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks
RUEES BeES T S & " &
T g
11-59 | | 336-66319-1 E%Slﬁﬁ” 2 | 2
WASHER 6-16-15
11-60 | | 3Ro-66308-0 | NN I 2 | 2
11-61 346-66321-0 EIE\Y_ E,_('ESI%-TK ROD i 1
SPLIT PIN 2-12
11-62 | | es1503-0212 | 2o BN i i
11-63 | | 3P0-66311-0 EIE\}’_ E\'ES}';[/LI?EK LEVER 1]
11-64 | | 940103-0800 | WASHER i 1
vk
11-65 | | 3AL-05254-0 g;f;?ﬁﬁ?g LT6-8 i 1
BUSHING 8.1-20
11-66 | | sAL-05212-0 | SUSINA DL i 1
WASHER 8.5-18-16
11-67 | | 3Aa-ga719-0 | ISREL SO i 1
WASHER 6-16-15
11-68 | | 3Ro-66308-0 | o HCR I i 1
11-69 | | 349-66312-0 E/E\“V— Ex'gi'f],}'ﬁjCK LINK i 1
REVERSE LOCK LEVER SPRING
170 || 3ae-gea23-1 | RV OO TSI i 1
_ " w7~ | REVERSE LOCK SPRING (L) for Transom "L
1-71 3R0-66332-0 | 1 ) i N I
_ ~ _~ | REVERSE LOCK SPRING (S) for Transom “S”
1-71 36-66331-0 | | () i [ I
REVERSE LOCK LEVER GRIP
11-72 SAL=66333-0 | ) 2Bl — 17" 1 1
_ | STOPPER
-7 3467663340 | 240 yn=zmyALN =497 1 1
i} ~ | CLAVP SCREW KIT
1174 || 3aagezios-o| R PEE 2 | 2
* CLAMP SCREW ASSY
175 | | saaae2ios-of ;=0 T i 1
* CLAMP SCREW
1176 || 3aa-e2106-0 | o SN i 1
o CLAMP SCREW HANDLE
177 || ss2a62102-1 | 7 pLA SO i 1
*o RIVET 3-22
1178 | | 3c-62104-2 | 7 PR 5 i 1
* CLAMP SCREW PAD
179 || sa2saton- | RA O i 1
* SHOULDER BOLT
11-80 | | scs-62107-0 | ;o i 1

42



Ny Biv

TILLER HANDLE

TA4T

Fig. 12

Fig.13

43



Ref.No. Part No. Description = - Remarks
RHES | H2ES W& & 2| g emark
T T
N N s R
12-2 398Q63011-1 | | ;LL;I\E‘JF;.\RANDLE 1 1
12-3 398-63012-0 | | f}’f}‘; C
12-4 398-63041-0 | | ;ETSLT;'-?E SHAFT ]
12-5 345-63048-0 | | ;ES‘SLT;L?E ;%F/I DAMPER 1 1
o | o [ SSBE AL T
12-7 941403-1000 | ‘,’7\’?_\’7'5\,,7";’;\3“(]'5?0@ 0 1 1
12-8 921803-0525 | igl'ffw 1 1
o | [ worono |- SR T
T e T
12-11 3V1-63077-0 | | ;}%gﬂ‘ﬁG NUT 1 1
12-12 3V1-63036-0 | | i;’fj‘/“f 1 1
12-13 9101E3-0625 | | I_Erf%f 1 1
12-14 9101E3-5675 | | ;r'\%LrT 1 1
12:15 | | 030403-0600 | Lo b gl ]
12-16 398-63053-0 | | iff\_%E;*D‘mM% R 1 1
12-17 369-72019-1 | ¥ ;EESJ;T*;E»DECAL 1 1
12 346-63201-2 igﬁT,m A 2 2
1219 | | s45-03207-0 | 2 getyn s 2 | 2
1220 | | 350630460 | 05401, N
12-21 346-63064-0 gg}t’fgiﬁi ;{JNION 1 1
12-22 951403-0414 i?%{/“ﬁt?ﬂﬂ“ 1 1
12-23 346-63066-1 gg}ﬁgg_‘fﬁ;‘ 7-9 1 1
12-24 | | o940103-0800 | WASHER |
PPN
12-25 345-66226-0 ?ﬁ?}“ﬂ“ﬁf; 7-3 1 1

44



Fig. 13 BOTTOM COWL
FLAIWN

M\

Q)
L &/\)\\{

45



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks

RUEES BeES T § § " &
T T

13-1 346Q67100-3 i?{;g:\c COWL 1 1 Motor Cover

13-2 ae-67113-0 | YN oI 8 | 8

13-3 36-67114-1 | SLAGER A2 10T 4| 4

13-4 338Q67141-0 ;’f,;[’/’f\tEVER 1]

13-5 338-67147-0 gfﬁby'*,]‘*”%w\“_ i i

e | [wonms g T ||

13-7 3C8-67146-0 %"‘ﬁ"'ff_ ;3:122_1 1 1

13-8 941403-1400 | JAVE HASHER =14 ]

13-9 345-67142-1 gg\fss,JHOOK 1]

13-10 | | 910103-0612 ?S’L'—Jeﬁ‘zz 1]

13-11 3C8-66308-0 \évj\/SvHeE—F: 2:11_%'1 o 1 1

13-12 | | 346-67151-1 g:'_oﬁ’éiﬁo'j 1]

13-13 951503-0212 ;F;!',}'“}TFE}L“ 22_‘1‘22 1 1

13-14 | | 346-67152-0 g;'g’ﬁf\tEVER 1]

1315 | | aa6-67153-0 | SHONE LEVER BRACKET 1|

1316 | | 910103-6612 i%'f 2 | 2

13-17 | | 910103-0614 i‘cﬁ 1]

13-18 | | 941403-0600 | JAVEHASHER o0 ]

13-19 | | 930403-0600 ?}E?;‘}':%IF?{E 10 1]

13-20 | | 346-67104-0 g;"_(’aﬁﬁgagl;?“'“e i 1

13-21 345-67161-0 gﬁiy“ﬂ"gff” 1]

13-22 | 2| 346-67165-0 gﬁ‘;ﬂ"’éElTﬂ Al 1| 1 | for MF/EF Model

13-23 | | 353-67162-0 S'E%N/I\E“I%UJ—F 1]

13-24 | | 346-67161-0 ?*E%’VF”"[')E;* L i 1

13-25 | | 3BA-01138-0 TI;F;LLE,) s 1]

13-26 398-06830-0 iI%PﬁVYI;ng ASSY i 1| for MF/EF Model

| [ swommro S GRS ||

13-28 | | 336-06973-0 %f;\f'z_gﬂ‘;‘_;gp 1| 1 | for MF Model

13-20 | | 921503-5612 ig,?fw 1| 1 | for MF Model

46



Fig. 13 BOTTOM COWL
FLAIWN

M\

Q)
L &/\)\\{

47



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks
RHEES BRES T S & 5 &
T 2
BOLT
13-30 9101E3-0630 Kb 4 4
WASHER 6.5-21-1
13-31 346-67115-0 Dyt 6.5-21-1 8 8
BOLT
13-32 910121-0612 Fm 3 3
THROTTLE SHAFT
13-33 346-63061-2 ADyMLYeTh B 1 1 for MF/EF Model
~ 5 ~ THROTTLE SHAFT SUPPORT
13-34 345-63063-0 ATy TR —F B 2 2 for MF/EF Model
13-35 9101F4-0630 igﬁT 2 2 for MF/EF Model
13-36 | | 940103-0600 ‘Q’ﬁHER 2 | 2 | for MF/EF Model
13-37 | 1| 332-72025-0 SPARK PLUG DECAL 1 1 B7HS10

AN=I730 T h=l

48



Fig. 14 SHIFT
»7 b

49



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks
RHES HmES B om A S & " &
T 2
_ o111 | SHIFT ROD for M25/30H,
14-11 346-66211-1 | SO0 I " | mx5/30H
_ | SHIFT LEVER for M25/30H,
14-12 | | 346Q66110-2 | o0 1 " | Mx25/30H
SPACER 18.2-26-3
14-14 346-66138-0 | 7, 4 a0 961 1 1
OIL SEAL 10-20-4
14-15 | | 345-66137-0 | L0 0% " T ! !
) r1o1_n | SHIFT LEVER STOPPER
14-16 346-66121-0 | oo N 1 !
BOLT
14-17 9109036512 | 20 2 | 2
SHIFT LEVER STOP HOLDER
e I e ) e P 2 v
_ _ BALL 5/16
14-19 965002-1605 | 4* 201 o 1 1 1
SPRING
14720 | | 33206120 | 25uh yamun—abon !
BOLT
14-21 9101F4-0616 | 40 2 | 2
14-22 940103-0600 | WASHER 2 | 2
V%
BUSHING 10-12.8-285
14728 | | S4BTIONO | 5y 10-128-285 Pl
SHIFT ROD LEVER
14-24 346-66225-1 | ooun o 1 1
NYLON NUT 10-P15
14-25 | | o0403-1000 | LY OB HES O P
14-26 | | 345-66119-0 | HIM Al A

YL YIRN =Rk

50



51

Fig. 16

TOP COWL
cy7THhN




Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
REES BRES 0 &4 & P & &
g g
TOP COWL SUB-ASSY Silver
1671 SKMH67640-0 NI hIMYTTYY ! ! for MX25/30H
* TOP COWL SEAL
16-3 3KM-67501-0 | , ( Spinsy, 1 1
* TILT HANDLE Silver
16-4 | 2] 3KMH67521-0 * FILbUR ! ! for MX25/30H
* NYLON NUT 6-P1.0
16-5 930403-0600 | , 4ol le bt o 4 4
~ - | * WASHER 6-16-15
16-6 3C8-66308-0 | nuo e 16-15 4 4
- ~ | DECAL SET MX30H
16-7 | 3| 3KK-87801-0 | 3™ b o\ vk 1 for MX30H EverRun
DECAL SET MX25H
16-7 | 4| 3KL-87801-0 | 3™ 0 ok oeh) 1 for MX25H EverRun
16-9 307-72180~3 | CAUTION DECAL (A) 1 :

-7 h=lb (A)

52



FUEL TANK
ZaINEvy

Fig. 17

53



Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks

RUEES BeES T E § " &
T T

17-1 3B7-70200-4 5%14""75/?}579;%/*33\( 1]

| s | o 55 B T

s | Lo [ oien ||

17-4 3C7-70211-1 | ;’DF;‘{""VEI\'?}%L!LB i 1

17-5 307-70217-0 | ¥ %ﬂﬂp 2 | 2

17-6 98AB-70-700 | gf’iE i 1| 98AB-701000

17-7 98AB-701600 | g?i’E i 1| 98AB-701000 x2

17-8 387-70280-1 | ;ﬁ’f}t]‘;‘gyfng MARK i i

o | o [srEcCONETS

17-10 3GF-70250-0 | ;ff}k]%%gNECTOR i i

17-11 332-70201-0 | ¥ %f;‘ﬂp 4 | 4

| Lo | B2 T K

17-13 | | 3c7-70050-1 | ;thffffi;’;’f;%’j‘j ASSY 1]

17-14 | | 307-70155-0 | | PO UP ELBOW ASSY 1|

17-15 | | aE0-70270-0 | 0 ER EORNECT R (MALE) 1|

17-16 3C7-70199-0 | | 865}7@ 1 1

17-17 3C7-70113-0 | ¥ ;L';LT,}ER i !

54



OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
A7 aFwn—=y (77EH%1))

Fig. 20

VS o
\/ > Lo_5 —9® J==Y/

55



Ref.No. Part No. Description z = Remarks
RHEES BRES T S & 5 &
T g
TOOL KIT
20-1 3C8-72100-1 Y=L Eyh 1 1
FLUSHING PLUG
20-6 336-60007-0 T39uh TS5 q 1
REVERSE LOCK SHIFT LEVER KIT
20-7 3P0-66901-0 UN—A095Th —F b 1 1
LONG HANDLE L=1000
20-10 [ 1| 3A1-63038-0 09 AR b L=1000 1 1 for MF/EF Model
20-10 | 2| 3A1-63039-0 | -ONG HANDLE L=800 1| 1 | for MF/EF Model

avy nuk b 1=800

56



ASSENMBLY - KIT PARTS
7yt T) e Fy bx—=Y

13

1
|

Fig. 21

(aV]
™ < © N~ o0 —
__L_ - Lo L __L_ __l_
: L Lo i - L |
|||||||| | (- lo = oy I
o B
_ _ _ | <C 4 _ _
= | = - | mmi —
o¢ R T IS S A
I o | e & | | =
§V$% I 2 _@w: _m#“ 30| _HW“ X K|
) R A N i N A N N
/) _ 9D [ _ o _ = 1
W Sk B S A N T G | 9
)R EXOISR IES 155 IER! IED!
s&ﬂ £ IaR _WT_ gy Y _%%_
& _HW_ e Tuﬁ_ XD ZL z A
W2y 220 @a® o) 371 Oz
PET < ™ 4 1 ) e K
_Wh\_ _m__ _m__ _WMM_ _ml_ Lo o) |
e =D ER Z] (=D T
'S 1 13T ST s QO
o a _ TN -4 _
| L Lo LT Lo _
| | | | | |
_ | | | | _
SR R I S NN O N S R

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

' CONNECTINGRODKIT
aOyR¥yb

57



Ref.No. Part No. Description = z Remarks

RHES HaES I % 5 & =
T I

21-1 | 1| 346Q87301-9 ESXV:Eﬁ;E\IJEQSSY ) 1 1 for Transom “S”

21-1 | 2| 346Q87302-9 Egﬁvfﬁgi\l/”(SSSY L 1 1 for Transom “L”

21-1 | 3| 346Q87304-9 Iag;vfﬁ%\l/”(L?SSY () 1 1 for Transom “UL”

212 | 1] aumnose-0 | B e U] farwneasaon

21-3 [ 1| 3a6-g7120-0 | CARBHETOR REPAIRKIT ]

21-3 | 2| 346-00011-1 |} SARBREIOR GASKET 7| Tor MOk WXk

21-3 |3 922503-6414 | ;20NN s | 4

21-3 |4 3a6-03220-0 | ; FLORT BHIIBER O7RING v

213 |5| 346-03231-0 | ; TLOAT ]

21-3 | 6| 346-03232-0 | ; TLORT ARMPIN ]

213 | 7| 387-03240-0 | ; LOBT VALV o

213 |8| 3s4-03242-0 | PYEPN |

21-3 | 9| s44-03244-0 |} P |

21-3 [10] s46-03256-0 | 3 ZABEER OAP o

21-3 (11| 346-03265-0 | ; 31O SOREW C ]

21-3 (12| 346-03266-0 | } FO SENEW C

21-3 (13| 336-03293-0 | ; o, " 1

214 | 1] sAt-g7igi-a | POV HEAD GASKET SET ]

21-4 |2 3a6-01005-2 | ;o LNOEIEAD GASKET o

21-4 | 3] 346-01032-0 | ;4O T o

21-4 | 4| 346-02305-2 |  STALS] RO CASKET o

21-4 | 5| 346-00122-0 | ;O SEAL SIS o

21-4 |6 338-01403-0 | } o B0 250 o

21-4 | 7| 3a6-01215-0 | O SEAL IO B Dl

214 [8| 3a6-02011-1 | ; ARBIREIOR GASKET 7| Tor MaOH, WXk

21-4 |9| ase-ot216-0 | ;o BNGT ]

21-4 |10 126-00121-0 | ; O SEAL SV S o

214 |11] sd6-0a001-1 | ;AT ol

21-4 |12 346-01303-1 | SUCE BASTHENT GASKET o

58



ASSENMBLY - KIT PARTS
7yt T) e Fy bx—=Y

13

1
|

Fig. 21

(aV]
™ < © N~ o0 —
__L_ - Lo L __L_ __l_
: L Lo i - L |
|||||||| | (- lo = oy I
o B
_ _ _ | <C 4 _ _
= | = - | mmi —
o¢ R T IS S A
I o | e & | | =
§V$% I 2 _@w: _m#“ 30| _HW“ X K|
) R A N i N A N N
/) _ 9D [ _ o _ = 1
W Sk B S A N T G | 9
)R EXOISR IES 155 IER! IED!
s&ﬂ £ IaR _WT_ gy Y _%%_
& _HW_ e Tuﬁ_ XD ZL z A
W2y 220 @a® o) 371 Oz
PET < ™ 4 1 ) e K
_Wh\_ _m__ _m__ _WMM_ _ml_ Lo o) |
e =D ER Z] (=D T
'S 1 13T ST s QO
o a _ TN -4 _
| L Lo LT Lo _
| | | | | |
_ | | | | _
SR R I S NN O N S R

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

' CONNECTINGRODKIT
aOyR¥yb

59



Ref.No. Part No. Description = = Remarks

REES | HEES w8 % 2| E emark
T T

21-5 3P0Q63000-2 ILL7L/\EJF?~|1QTELE KIT T

21-6 | 1| 361-87322-0 gﬁfgf??@gﬁ?@iiAIR KIT 1 1

21-6 |2 3a2-ss022-0 | J KT 1

21-6 | 3| 345-65021-0 | ¥ ‘,’}V:_T;E,JF;‘%F,’C';“PELLER 1 1

21-6 |4| 348-65011-0 | ;P‘/'\QF,;E%SE;INER 1 1

TN D s e KA

21-6 | 6| 348-65020-1 | gﬂ‘?&f}g&%ﬁSKET T

o [ o[ EGESST ||

21-6 | 8| 9101E3-5652 | ?\F}’b‘f . | 4

21-7 | 1] 361-65231-0 ‘H’]"?_T;f?a;;‘!j’;""f; 8; L(\E\';vHE)OME PLATED) | | 1

21-7 | 2| 345-65021-0 | ‘,’}Vf_T;E,JF;E’xF:\};"'PELLER 1 1

217 |3 961652360 | {10 ot pniis 1| 1 | otwome Pltes

217 |4] 3162300 | L5 Lot bt T |1 | come Plated

21-7 | 5| 348-65018-0 | ;P,/"gf,’rfﬁgigﬁ“ﬂ 1 1

21-7 | 6| 348-65020-1 | g%‘?;lf’fg;g’:“ﬁ |

21-8 | 1| 346-87321-6 E%ﬁg%ﬁﬁlﬂ SET 1 1

TN DR il T

21-8 |3| 332-60103-0 | ¥ 865175'2_%‘2%5 1

oo (oo S5 E T

TNOEI B, T

21-8 | 6| 336-62415-0 | 865‘75'3_3-_53‘635 1

21-8 | 7| 348-65020-1 | g‘ﬁ?&f}ggﬁ?SKET 1

21-8 | 8| 348-65018-0 | ;%“gﬁffﬁ;ims'(ﬁ 1 1

21-8 | 9| 332-66021-0 | 8652”3.EQ%T§'8 C

SRR CEEYR) S 5 T

T )3 N

oo [o s ST ||

21-9 | 3| 9161E3-0835 | | Ifr'\%f . | .

21-9 | 4| 9161E3-0845 | ;"%'f 1 1

60



ASSENMBLY - KIT PARTS
7yt T) e Fy bx—=Y

13

1
|

Fig. 21

(aV]
™ < © N~ o0 —
__L_ - Lo L __L_ __l_
: L Lo i - L |
|||||||| | (- lo = oy I
o B
_ _ _ | <C 4 _ _
= | = - | mmi —
o¢ R T IS S A
I o | e & | | =
§V$% I 2 _@w: _m#“ 30| _HW“ X K|
) R A N i N A N N
/) _ 9D [ _ o _ = 1
W Sk B S A N T G | 9
)R EXOISR IES 155 IER! IED!
s&ﬂ £ IaR _WT_ gy Y _%%_
& _HW_ e Tuﬁ_ XD ZL z A
W2y 220 @a® o) 371 Oz
PET < ™ 4 1 ) e K
_Wh\_ _m__ _m__ _WMM_ _ml_ Lo o) |
e =D ER Z] (=D T
'S 1 13T ST s QO
o a _ TN -4 _
| L Lo LT Lo _
| | | | | |
_ | | | | _
SR R I S NN O N S R

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

' CONNECTINGRODKIT
aOyR¥yb

61



Ref.No. Part No. Description z z Remarks
RHEES BRES o R4 & P & =
g 2
* WASHER 8.1-16-1.5
21-9 | 5| 3P0-66233-0 | , p ol e i 5 5
~ ~ = | *DRIVE SHAFT (UL)
21-9 16| 346-64303-5 | ool 1 1
~ ~ | * WATER PIPE (UL)
21-9 | 7| 346-65120-0 | L g ) 1 1
_ _ _, | *xCAM ROD (UL)
21-9 |8 346-66014-1 | L 20 ) (25) 1 1
B B | ¥ CAM ROD HOLDER
21-9 | 9| 346-66037-0 | , 4o s 1 1
~ ~ | PISTON REPAIR KIT for MX25/30H
21712 191 SKL-8T130-0 | (24 a7 49k (05 0/5) 2 12 ] sm
~ ~ | *PISTON for MX25/30H
21-12 |10 3KK-00001-0 | -2\ 1 1 STD
~ ~ | * PISTON PIN for MX25/30H
21-12 |11 3LC-00021-0 | -2y hey 1 1 STD
~ ~ | * PISTON PIN CLIP for MX25/30H
21-12 12| 3LC-00024-0 | , yonioios puy 2 2 STD
~ ~ | PISTON REPAIR KIT (0.5 0/S) for MX25/30H
21712 |13) SKL-8T131-0 | o7 iapyh (05 0/S) 2 2 OPT
~ ~ | xPISTON (0.5 0/S) for MX25/30H
21-12 [14] 3KK-00004-0 | , -2 "0 50, /5) 1 1 oPT
~ ~ | * PISTON PIN for MX25/30H
21-12 |15 3LG-00021-0 | oy rey 1 1 OPT
~ ~ _ | * PISTON PIN CLIP for MX25/30H
21-12 |16 3LC-00024-0 | , yozioios pyy, 2 2 OPT
21-13 | 1| 3Kk-00039-0 | CONNECTING ROD KIT i 1
JyAyh Fyb
~ ~ | *NEEDLE ROLLER SET for MX25/30H
21713 2| 3KKT00090-0 | 415y ! 1 Roller x 25
21-13 | 3| 3KK-00041-0 | ¥ CONNECTING ROD 1 1| for MX25/30H
* IyAyk
*SMALL END BEARING WASHER
21-13 | 4| 3KK-00046-0 | oo o b APy e 2 2 for MX25/30H
* ROLLER BEARING 20-28-18
21-13 |5 356-00043-0 | \ 1"= o b 50218 1 1
* CRANK PIN
21-13 16| 334-00061-1 | , p=ppey 1 1

62



<C>

[ e 6-22
Gl 2-16
) 11-16
O 11-24
<E>

B S d=5 5-7
B/ d=6. e 5-34

O T 1759 1o
oU>r719-13.......
0% 24-58.......
0)>%524-58.......
Ol 2545.......
0% 2-555....... ..
Ol 2/ 2555 21-4-6
O/ 35217 i 9-57
04535217 .....
0)>7%'35257 .....
0Y>%3536.......
0J>%93536.......
0>%73625....... ..
O/ 3625 e 21-8-3
<77>

TIvAbFv b

AVT=IFA LY
AVT—IRZKR=IVRT v
<>
Jx—77v¥ v d=10
Yx—77 vy d=10...
Jrx—77v¥ v d=10....
Jx—77v¥ v d=10....
Yr—7 7 vy d=14..
D=7V v d=6 .
T IUTF T e
DA —BRARL—F YT
TA—BA =Tt .
Tr—ZINAT L)
Tx—RZINAT(S) ...
T4 —2INA4 7 (UL)..
DA=BINA T (UL e ..
DA—RINATATFIUVTUITU M 9-68
Dd—RINA T =)V (TYIN) o
TF—2I\ATT—)b(@A7)....
VA= BRI TA RS
T —BRYTA RS
DA —BRYVTAURS.
DA—BRYTHARTL—F ... .
DA —=BRYTHARTL—b
DA—BRVTHARTL—F JOLAYF 21-7-4
DA—BRYTHRY b (TOLAYF) .
DA —BRITURTEY R
<I>

THFTARTAID o
IFV—-RMAN= (7D5R) .
TIFV—RAMAN=HAT YN
IFV—RMAN=HATY M o
IORTFVYavINTIVTUD...
IVRTYYaAVINTIVT (UL
IORTYYavINOIVT7Fy k(UL
IVIVYa—bTavoFy b
IVIVUNR=ZHAT v b
IVIUR—ZAB ATy b

IUIUR=RAY IV

<A>

FAIWT=ID10-20-4. 0o 14-15
AT IV 162861 1-37
FAIVT =)V 16286 21-4-7

63

%5l

FAIV—)b 17-30-9
FA IV =1L 17-30-9. ..
F4A)—)b 18-28-8...
FAIV—)b 18-28-8. ..
FA IV —)b 24-40-8. ..
F A )V —)b 24-40-8. ..
A )b —)b 30-45-8
FA IV —Ib 30-45-8
<h>

HARTL—rHART Y b
A4 RTL—rART Y b
HARTL—bHRT Y b
HARTL—rART Y b
HRTY R 10.2-16-0.5 0o
HRAGw bk 81-15-1 ...
HATw k81-15-1 ...
ARy b 81-15-1........
HRTw b ZaTIVRY T
HRTw b ZaTIVRY .
I

ALOvy R (L) (20).
ALy K (S)15)....
L0y K (UL (25)..
ALOwy K (UL 25)....
hLoy RTvovg..
BLOY RRIVE o
ALOY RERIVE
77— 159-179...
HT7—62-9-74...
F1 0812775 e 12-19
<F>

T R T A R S -
F—RYTAURS..

FYILAARTY b
FyITLEARTY b
FyIULRARTY b

FHTLRURTEY R
<>

TAYIARTZ (BT A=ID) oo 17-15
LA

IS0 —ANY R
ISV TRA L
U500 %7 hB...
2 v G
TV FTED

ISR (F7—RTA4Y)L=110....
IS5V R (=74 ¥)L=110....
ISV R(T7—=RTA¥)L=130....
TSV RT—=TIVL=1200 0

72> 765-11L ..
92765140 ..
95> 6.5-47.5P.
T T 05-A75P.
T T O567P o
95> 765-87P ..
72> 79-20U....
ISUTAT)a .
ISVTAG) AT Y.
ISUTAT)aFy b

TSUTAT) IR R
GV TATV NI RIV o
9SVTTSry AL,

95T TSTY ER)... e

TV R T A T A

GURT AT A



.21-3-9
gy T 123
Uy T e7...
T T QT
U T 8

)y 7 T7aTIVINA T ¢10..
)y T TaTIVINAT @10.. e ..
TEAY N 173
TR Y B 22-3
Jaxy bBRMLATIL ...
Jaxy bDRMLATIIV...
Jaxyb¥7bOv ..

JOXY RNV TUO=R

<>

TAIWTL—=bTYIWOFIVER=B i 6-7
O=2aVTA=IVA) 16-9
d—>3av7h—IV(B).... 6-33
d—3>7hH—IV (CE-Q). 5-41
avay K. 2-10-2
D s ....21-133
OV Ry b 21-13-1
<>

7 B

P—FERZY bFrv ...
Y—FERZY bFv v THRT Y b
Y—FERZY bFv v THRT Y b
YT =AY Ly b R—RTSY
<>

v7bhOv kYaAvh. .
RO R L =

<15 265-34.8-0.1 ..
< [ 26.5-34.8-0.15 .
21, 35-419-0.1....
<15 35-41.9-0.15...
< [535-419-03.... .
AN 35-41.9-0.5 9-7-4
IV TRUIN=R R YIN
JaAqv b Ty (TIMLY R
ALV T ATVLY Mo
TIIVARIV S
TFIVETRIVE 68,
YA TAVIRI STV —AT v .. ..
SYVENY RT YT ...1-9-2
S UENY RHRT Y b L. .
TYVENY RHRT YR 21-4-2
<A>

AANIVT T YR 11-13
AANIVT STy b v TR T Yo 11-3

D e B e N
AR—=BOAYTRT )T
AR—=ZOY T LI
AB—=2OY T LIN= v T b s e
AZ—ZOYTZEY R

2By R
ARy R
ATT VG0 T R T i
2y INUN=RAY I LN=F )y T
AMYTRAYFT Y.
AMYTRAYFSUY—RT v,
AbY TR
AMY TRV .
AT T IS FEY
AT Y TET A8 i
RAFvTEYA=8 .

AIN—% TS 7 (B7THS-10)
AN=0TZTFTA—Ib........
ATy bEY 212,

ATUVT AL
ATUVT B
ATV TIZYF ..
ATV T T MU= FwIN ..
ATV TE
AT TEY 310
A7) 7Y 312
2TV TEY 312
2TV TEY3-12
RS VTEY 3-16
ATV TEY 38
2TV TEY 4-14
AT T ) T —F Ty F
ATV TITv+
ATV T T+
ATV T Ty v
ATV T T+
ATV T T+
ATV TTYI % i,
ATV T T .
VD27 A7
AN—1182-26-3 ...l
ANR=4 2523416, s .
AR 6.2-9-15.7 1o 13-3
ANR—=H ZAY MUY TR A
AE—IVIY RRT UV T T v,
AE—IVIYRRT UV T Tvov...
AZAMTL—F (7 vIN)27-50-1....
AZAMTL—F (A7)265-46-1....
ASANTL—=F OS2V vTh .. .
ATARRIVE TONRT -

AO—=J T b (#88)............

ROy MUAL

ABY MUY TRA

A0y MUY T RB.

AOY MUY+ 7 RHR=FB
AOY MUY E T REVINA
A0y MVTFA—Ib .
A0y MUV ZvET7—L4 ...
A0y MVUZvZB8y F5270 ...
A0y MULAR—
AOY MUVLNA=AT—.........
RO MVEY R o
<>

YTV IE=ZAFIVE AR YN 11-53
tyTrFavITL—bF
BT AT T
<>

BAXTTLART Y B 3-14
BAVTSLHARTY MY b 3-15
B TIVE Y 410 -
BAITIVEY 612,00

Ay x)bEr 87-11.5-12.7
BINTYIN) i
AN (T YN
TN (BT e
<F>

64



Frv T
Frv N7

Fa—vOy RTvovy
FIVEZA by e .
FIVRINY RIDe
<>

B 1 o 20-1
<T>
TAREZVAE—R ..
TATN\Y RV
TATNYRILFY b .
TATINYRIVFTT WY
T—IN=O=FRT 130205, .00t
T—I\—O—5~ 7 1) >4 32004...
ThH—IbEY b (MX25H) ........ .
FTA=IVE Y (MX30H) ..o
<b>
My TADIVTF T T
MY TATIVY =l
RIATIHTEW) o
RSA4T2vTH(©O)....
RS1472v 7k (UL)...
RFS1472 %7k (UL)...
RSATIv T bNRTUVT ..
RSATov T NRTVVTHAR

<t>

FTAOFY B 10-P1S 14-25
+TAaa>Fv k4-P07... ..
FTAOYFY R 6PLO. 12-15
FAOYFY R GPIO 13-19
+a4a>F v k6-P1.0
+aarFry h7/8... ...
40>+ b 8-P1.25..
Fvk
Fuhk .
Fvk
Fvk
a2 N
Fvhk .
Fv b
Tk
Fvb..
Fyho.
Fvbk.o

Fv R10-P15 ..
Fv k ANLET B
<>

INAOY R R D
INADY R R d
NV7E>
JNVTEY
INT =~y RHRTY by .. .
INYRU =R 104
<t>

RN
EX R (050/9)....
EX R (050/9)....

65

ERRVEY YT
ERRVED YT
ERRVURTEY F050/S) .o
EX 2 UXTEY F(050/5)....

ER R
ERA R (050/5)..
EX L2127 (050/9).. o
ERAR) TS b

EXRU2TEy b (050/5) i
Ev o7y TTIVRT v

ERY bRV

EYosvF ...

S T =TIl

TvILIN=T v 14-165-17.7.
Tyranay RIIvF.
Twv4710.2-12-295 ..
7w 10-12.8-285 .. s
TYI VT VATN596 i
T 2632
Ty 26-32..
Tv762-16-5 ..
Tv 762167 ....
Ty 81-20......
Ty 84-10-11 ... o
TUI T 8AT10-TT o
TYI VT BNAA
TATIVTF—=INY bFv v TT7 v
TATIVARTZ i,
TATIVART R (IVIVA=)D)...
TATIVARYG R (B T 4 *—=)b).
TATIVART A= i,
TaATIVR T T 25
TaATIVT ANV BT Y
TATIVRY T Ty ...
TIARA—IVW/FV. ..
T4V

TS50y b AE—2F—5.
TIVIVITSY .
IV avRTIY
TV 3VRTIVY
TV avE=R ...
Vo vavE—=R . ...
TL—hrILY UV
TE—b

TO— R =L
TO— 7= LB
JO—rFrN L
70— kFr 00>y
ZO—rFr N0 T
JO—rMNVT
A=l VAV

7ax>7 v (100 DS..
737wy (11" DS..
7axZ 7y (12" DS..
7axZ 7wy (13" DS..
Tans 7 v (14"
=L (. )
TORST Y (9)DS o

TAORSIE T
TaRSI v T MNIIVT L
TaARSIY T MNIIVIT v
TARZTFY Mo
TORSN=RTITFEY R
<AN\>

AN A B oo

ANIVFFT v (A)...
<R>
R R 1-26



AA/ IV HEI00) it
AAYNRT Y27 5206.

AAUNRT )T 6305, e

AANRT ) 7 6305 i

<>

R R ) e
RV AF =1V 3/8 e 9-32 <7>
R—JV AF—)U5/16.. .. .. T Y N
R A N B TN T Y
RIVT AV PARTZ A S
A= aArbaAxs4a . . SIN=RTV N (T vIN.. . .
R IURT ) 7 6205 i SIN=RTY P (A7)

RILFITIV SIN=RT YR 85122 i
SN=T K~ 9-16-43.... . ..
SIN=RTY M T =
SEU VRIS
<!>

= RINID T T3 3-4
U= RN R 6-46
U=IVT7 v .
A IVARBZ =R T Y i 5-1
U Z U 7B
UE—=VRTIVTA.. .
UB—= R T T B i
N A 7 e
UN=Z8Y 77— ..
YN=28v 727 LNN—FY b
YN=Z28v I RTI VT (L)
UN=Z28Y I RT I (S) ..
N R T 7
DIN= ROy T LI
YN=ZABv I LIN=F )T,
YN=ZRBY I LIN=ZA T

DNR=ZEYZEY R
AR R 3222
<O>

a—>A~71) >4 20-27-30... ..
O—SNRT1) 277 202818 e
O—=SART 12 20-28-18 . oot
Ovy7L—k 7wviN20-31.7-3
Ovy7L—bo+—2I\17
Ovo7L—b TV bZ1N—
0w R 7 R\ > 5-750. ..
O RN BRIV L2500 e
OV RIIAUR @5 o
Oy RI314> bk 5.
Oy KRR+ w7352
Oy RRF w7352
0w KRR w7 3-B.. .
Oy R R 7 525
0w RRF Y T 525 1-82
a71zZy b7y o(L). .
[ R e R L () I
ATIZY R Y (UL i
O71=Zy FARTY by . . .
OV RIVL=1000. 00 e
[ A N 1 {0 P

V12N . .
TRIVR 612
BRIV N BRIV A
NIV T ESN=T v\

Ry Tr—2(TvN). .
R T =R (A7) o
R T —RHART Y M
R Tr—RHRT v b .
RYTr—RART Y Mo
R T —RHART Y ;o
R Tr—R54% . .
R Tr—R54% Tww 125-32-25.
RYTT—RSAF TALAYF 21-7-3 Ty 1422-T o
RYTEATT T o 3-13 7wy 17-30-16 ..
<> Ty 22.6-30-2
ROV 85-T4-25 13-2 Ty a 65211
ROVNTSTy b ... . . 7wy 6.5-23-15 .
RTRBPAR= R Ty 6-16-1.5. 1-49
<A> T2 H 6-16-1.5. 1-75
AATVTITY R H162) 0o 4-12-2 Ty H6-16-1.5. 6-24

66



Ty 6-16-15. 6-39

TP 6-16-1.5. 9-59
Ty r6-16-15. 11-60
TwvP v 6-16-15..... .11-68
Ty r6-16-15. 13-11

Ty r6-16-15. 16-6
Twv v 81-16-15... .1-66
Twvy 8.1-16-15... .3-26
7wy 81-16-15... .9-3-1
7wy 8.1-16-1.5 9-3-2
7wy 8.1-16-1.5 21-9-5
7wy 85-18-16... .1-61
Twv v 85-18-16... .1-85

7w 85-18-16... .11-67
7w 85-19.5-32..... 1-17
Ty ANJVET C18-24-15. o 9-24
Tyyv VY MTN— 11-34
Ty Qv TL—bAT21-357-3 00 11-37

67



INDEX

<A> BUSHING 8.4-10-11.........ccvvvvnn. 12-20
ADJUSTINGNUT................oee BUSHING 8-14-4...................e. 1-64
ADVANCER ARM ASSY . <C>

ANODE. ... CAMROD (L) ..o
ANODE...................occe 11-44 CAMROD (S) ..o
ANODEPLUG...............oooie 1-11 CAMROD (UL).. .. ..

<B> CAMROD (UL)....vvviiiiiiiines
BALL3/8 ... CAMRODBUSHING. ..................

BALL5/16

.. CAM ROD HOLDER .
BALLBEARING 6205 .................. 9-15

CAM ROD HOLDER

BALLJOINT.......ooiii

BALL JOINT CONNECTOR

BALL JOINT CONNECTOR

BAND 104..... ..o CARBURETOR GASKET
BEVEL GEAR ASSY (A) .. .. CARBURETOR GASKET
BEVELGEARB ...t CARBURETOR GASKET

BEVEL GEAR C

CLAMP 6.5-47.5P . .. ..
CLAMP6.5-47.5P ...t
CLAMP6.5-67P ...
CLAMP 6.5-87P... .. ..
CLAMP9-20U ...
CLAMP BRACKET (L)
CLAMP BRACKET (R) .. ..
CLAMPSCREW ..ot
CLAMP SCREW ASSY...........coeee
CLAMP SCREW HANDLE ... ..
CLAMP SCREWKIT. ...t

COIL PLATE ASSY .
COLLAR 15.9-17-9
COLLARG6.2-9-74 .. ...t 6-42
COLLAR9.8-12.7-7.5 .. ..
CONNECTINGROD. ......c.vveiiiann
CONNECTINGROD............ccveee
CONNECTING ROD KIT ..
COVERHOOK. .......ooiiiiiiiine
CRANK PIN
CRANK PIN .. ..
CRANKCASEHEAD....................
CRANKSHAFT Ao
CRANKSHAFTB... .. ..
CRANKSHAFT C...ooooiiii
CRANKSHAFTD .......oooiiiiiiinns,
CRANKSHAFT SUB-ASSY ...

BUSHING 10.2-12-29.5
BUSHING 10-12.8-285 ... ..
BUSHING 14.7-159-6 ...........oveet.
BUSHING 26-32

BUSHING 26-32 .. ..
BUSHING 6.2-16-5 ...............veees 1-74 CYLINDERHEAD BOLT ................
BUSHING 6.2-16-7 .................... 1-47 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET..............
BUSHING 8.1-20 .. CYLINDER HEAD GASKET..............
BUSHING 8.4-10-11.........cvvvnn. 12-6 <D>

DAMPER (LOWER) ......vvevvininnn
DAMPER (UPPER) ....vvveeviieenn
DAMPER (UPPER)... .
DECALSETMX25H. ...covevviiiin
DECALSETMX30H. .....oveviiienn
DIAPHRAGM GASKET ... ..
DIAPHRAGM GASKET SET ............. 3-15
DISTANCEPIECE ... .o
DOWEL PIN 4-10....
DOWELPING6-12.. . oo
DOWELPIN 8.7-11.5-12.7 ... 1-5
DRAIN SCREW ..
DRIVESHAFT (L) . vveeieeeeeen
DRIVESHAFT (S) v vviieiieen
DRIVE SHAFT (UL)...
DRIVESHAFT (UL). ..o
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (L)
DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING (S)
DRIVESHAFTSPRING .................

DRIVE SHAFT SPRING GUIDE ........... 9-34
<E>

ENGINE BASEMENT GASKET............ 1-93
ENGINE BASEMENT GASKET............ 21-4-12

E-RING d=6..
EXCITER COIL
EXHAUST COVER (OUTER)............. 1-23-2
EXHAUST COVER GASKET
EXHAUST COVER GASKET
EXTENSION HOUSING
EXTENSION HOUSING

FLOATARMPIN ...

FLOAT CHAMBER ..

FLOAT CHAMBERO-RING ............. 4-4
FLOAT CHAMBERO-RING .............. 21-3-4
FLOAT VALVE

FLOAT VALVE
FLUSHINGPLUG. ...
FLYWHEEL W/GEAR. .. ..
FRICTIONPIECE. ...
FRICTIONPIECE. .......ovvviiiiian..
FRICTION SPRING. .. .
FRICTIONSPRING.........cccvvvnnnn.
FUEL CONNECTOR
FUEL CONNECTOR .. ..
FUEL CONNECTOR (MALE) ............. 3-34
FUEL CONNECTORMARK ............. 17-8
FUEL FILTER ASSY

GASKET 8.1-15-1.......ooooiiii
GASKET 8.1-15-1.... ..
GASKET 8.1-15-T......oooiies
GEARCASEASSY ...
GREASE FITTING ...... .
GREASEFITTING...............ooeeee

GROUND CABLE L=120 .

GROUND CABLE L=170




GROUNDL=110 ..o,
GROUND L=110...

GUIDEPLATE ...
GUIDE PLATE GASKET
GUIDE PLATE GASKET
GUIDE PLATE GASKET
GUIDE PLATE GASKET
<H>

IGNITION COIL ASSY W/LABEL......... 6-26-2
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASSY

INTAKESILENCER . ........ooieiennt.

<J>

JOINT ASSY (INLET) ...ooeeeeieiiae, 17-2
JOINT ASSY (OUTLET)....ooveeennn. 17-3
<K>

KEY oo 6-47
KEY o 9-40
KEY o 21-6-2
<L>

LABYRINTH PACKING ................. 2-8
LEAD WIRE BAND

LOCK PLATE
LOCK PLATE
LOCKPLATE20-31.7-3 ...t
LONG HANDLE L=1000 .
LONGHANDLEL=800 ................
LOWERUNITASSY (L)..oeveeeeeennnn.
LOWER UNIT ASSY (S)..
LOWER UNIT ASSY (UL)
LOWER UNIT GASKET SET ............. 21-8-1
<M>

MAGNETO BASEMENT .........c.evenn 6-1
MAIN BEARING 5206. . ...........uun..

MAIN BEARING 6305.

MOUNT 8.5-14-25.....coii 13-2
MOUNT BRACKET. ... 11-31
<N>

NUT 10-P1.25..
NUTT0-P1.5. .o 1-41
NYLONNUT 10-P1.5 ... 14-25

NYLON NUT 4-P0.7 ..
NYLONNUT6-P1.0 ...
NYLONNUT6-P1.0 .......oooeeena
NYLONNUT6-P1.0 ...........oooeet.

69

NYLONNUT7/8 ..o, 11-6
NYLONNUT8-P1.25......coovvnnnn. 1-65
<0>

OIL SEAL 10-20-4
OIL SEAL 16-28-6 ..
OIL SEAL 16-28-6
OIL SEAL 17-30-9
OIL SEAL 17-30-9 ..
OIL SEAL 18-28-8
OIL SEAL 18-28-8
OIL SEAL 24-40-8 ..
OIL SEAL 24-40-8
OIL SEAL 30-45-8
OIL SEAL 30-45-8 ..

O-RING 1.7-59 .. .
O-RING1.9-13 ...
O-RING24-58......ccciiiiins 9-56
O-RING 2.4-5.8.. .
O-RING2.5-45. .. oo 5-23
O-RING2-55.5 .. .o 6-3
O-RING 2-55.5..
O-RING 3.5-21.7
O-RING3.5-21.7 oo 21-8-10
O-RING 3.5-25.7
O-RING35-36......cccviiiiiinn
O-RING35-36.....cciins
O-RING 3-62.5 ..
O-RING3-625.......cvviiiiiiiinn. 21-8-3
<P>

PICK-UP ELBOW ASSY.........oonnnt. 17-14
PILOTSCREW. ... 4-21
PILOTSCREW. .......oooviiiiiiiin. 21-3-12

PISTON (0.50/S)...ccuvviieiiiieenn 2-18-2

PISTON (0.50/S)....covviiiiiiin. 21-12-14
PISTON PIN .. 2-21
PISTON PIN 21-12-1
PISTON PIN 21-12-15
PISTON PIN CLIP .. 2-23
PISTON PIN CLIP 21-12-12
PISTON PIN CLIP 21-12-16
PISTON REPAIRKIT. ... 21129
PISTON REPAIRKIT (0.5 O/S)............ 21-12-13
PISTON RING 2-30-1
PISTON RING ... 2-314
PISTONRING (0.50/S) .....covvvennnn 2-30-2
PISTONRING (0.50/S) ......ccovennnn 2-31-2
PISTON RING SET ... 2-29-1
PISTON RING SET (0.50/S) ............ 2-29-2
PIVOT BOLT 11-59
PLATE........ ....637
PLUG. ..o 9-8
PLUGCAP......ooiii 6-27
PLUG CAP TERMINAL ... ....628
POWER HEAD GASKET SET............ 21-4-1
PRIMERBULB. ... 17-4
PRIMER BULB ASSY ..... L 174
PROPELLER ASSY (10") ....oovvvvnnnn 9-63-1
PROPELLERASSY (11") ... 9-63-5
PROPELLER ASSY (12)... ... 9632
PROPELLER ASSY (13") .....oovvvennnn
PROPELLERASSY (14") ................
PROPELLER ASSY (8") .. R
PROPELLERASSY (9") ..o
PROPELLER HARDWAREKIT........... 9-71
PROPELLERNUT.........

PROPELLER SHAFT
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING.......... 9-13
PROPELLER SHAFT HOUSING ASSY ... 9-12
PROTECTOR

PROTECTOR

PROTECTOR
PUMP CASE (LOWER) ................. 9-44
PUMP CASE (UPPER).................. 9-41
PUMP CASE GASKET .................. 9-47

PUMP CASEGASKET .................. 21-6-7
PUMP CASE GASKET ...

PUMP CASE LINER ... .
PUMPCASELINER....................
PUMPCOVER. ...,

PUMP DIAPHRAGM . .
PUSHROD. ..o

<Q>

QUICK-CONNECTOR (MALE). .......... 17-15
<R>

RATCHET ...
RECOIL STARTER ASSY . .
REED VALVEASSY .......ooviiiinn.
REELASSY. .ot
RESTRICTOR .
RETURNSPRING ......ooovviiiiinnnn.
RETURNSPRING ......oovveiiiiannnn.
REVERSE LOCK .
REVERSE LOCKARM ..................
REVERSE LOCKLEVER.................
REVERSE LOCK LEVER GRIP....
REVERSE LOCK LEVER SPRING
REVERSE LOCKLINK. .........ooonan
REVERSE LOCK ROD ..
REVERSE LOCK SHIFT LEVERKIT ....... 20-7
REVERSE LOCK SPRING (L).............
REVERSE LOCK SPRING (S). . .
RIVET3-22. .

ROD JOINT @5 ... .
RODJOINT @5 ...oeeeeeeiiea

ROD SNAP 3.5-2 .. .
RODSNAP3.5-2.......oooiiiiiinn

RODSNAP3-B........................
ROD SNAP 5-2.5 .. .
RODSNAP5-25 ... ....oiiiiinn 1-82
ROLLER BEARING 18-25-2.5........... 9-14

ROLLER BEARING 20-27-30... .
ROLLER BEARING 20-28-18............
ROLLER BEARING 20-28-18............
ROPE ANCHOR .
ROPE ANCHORPLATE.................
ROPE GUIDE
RUBBER CAP
RUBBER CAP
RUBBER MOUNT (LOWER).............
RUBBER MOUNT (UPPER) ..

RUBBER MOUNT 8.5-12-2 .............
RUBBER MOUNT 9-16-43 ............. 6-41
RUBBER MOUNT RETAINER. ........... 11-39
<S>

SEALRING. ...
SEALINGPLATE............oooeeeet.
SETTING PIECE.... .
SETTINGPLATE ...
SETTINGRING ...,
SHIFT LEVER .
SHIFT LEVER STOP HOLDER ........... 14-18
SHIFT LEVERSTOPPER ................ 14-16
SHIFTROD ... 14-11



SHIFTRODJOINT ...t 9-61
SHIFTROD LEVER..............ooeeee 14-24

SHIM 35-41.9-0.1 ...
SHIM 35-41.9-0.15 .
SHIM 35-41.9-0.5 ..
SHIM35-41.9-03...............oeles
SHOULDERBOLT ..........ccooiine
SHOULDER BOLT 6-8.
SLOWJET (#88) ..o

SMALL END BEARING WASHER......... 2-24

SPACER6.2-9-15.7 ...
SPARK PLUG (B7HST0)................ 1-27-1

SPARKPLUGDECAL .................. 13-37-1
SPLIT PIN 2-12
SPLIT PIN 2-12

SPRINGPIN3-10......covvviiiiiinnn
SPRING PIN 3-12...
SPRINGPIN3-12......cooiiiiiie
SPRINGPIN3-12.....oooiis
SPRINGPIN3-16.........coeiiiinit

SPRINGPIN3-8.......cooiiiiiiin
SPRING PIN 4-14...
SPRINGRETAINER.....................
SPRING WASHER

SPRING WASHER. ..

SPRING WASHER. ..

SPRING WASHER. ..

SPRING WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SPRING WASHER. ..

SPRING WASHER. ..

STARTER CASE.....

STARTER HANDLE

STARTERLOCKARM ..........ccevnen 1-45-1
STARTERLOCK LEVER...........cc.t 5-35
STARTER LOCK LEVER SHAFT.......... 5-26
STARTERLOCKROD .........cc.eveee 1-53
STARTER LOCKROD ASSY......vvvunn. 5-38
STARTER LOCK SPRING. ............... 5-36
STARTER PULLEY

STARTER ROPE ¢5-2000.............. 5-21
STARTERSEAL........cooiiiiiiiiin. 5-27
STARTERSHAFT ..o 5-12
STARTERSPRING. ........ccooviiii.n 5-10
STEERING SHAFT ASSY.........coeen 11-14
STOPSCREW ...ovviiiiiiiiiiiiie 4-19
STOP SCREW ... 21-3-11
STOP SWITCHASSY ..o 13-26
STOP SWITCH LANYARD ASSY......... 13-27
STOPPER .. 11-73
STUD. ..o 1-42
STUD. .ot 1-63
STUD. o 3-2
SUB-WATER INLET HOSE PLUG ........ 9-70
SWIVELBRACKET .....ooiiiiiiia 11-13
SWIVEL BRACKET SHAFT ASSY......... 11-3
<T>

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 30205..... 9-6

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 32004..... 9-36
THERMOSTAT ... 1-18
THERMOSTAT CAP......
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET............
THERMOSTAT CAP GASKET. .
THROTTLECAM ...
THROTTLEDECAL. ....................

THROTTLELEVER ...t
THROTTLE LEVERCOLLAR.............
THROTTLE LIMITERARM ..............
THROTTLE LIMITER ROD 5-27L .

THROTTLE SHAFT...........oooooi
THROTTLE SHAFT..........
THROTTLE SHAFT DAMPER. ..
THROTTLE SHAFT SUPPORT .. ..
THRUSTHOLDER ...t 9-72
THRUSTPLATE. ...l

THRUST PLATE (LOWER) 26.5-46-1.
THRUST PLATE (UPPER) 27-50-1
THRUSTROD ................ ..
THRUSTRODSPRING .................

TILLERHANDLE. ................oe 12-2
TILLER HANDLE KIT .. 21-5
TILLER HANDLE SUB-ASSY ............ 12-1
TILTHANDLE ... 16-4-2

TILT STOPPER. .. 11-47
TOOLKIT..... .. 20-1
TOP COWL SEAL .. 16-3
TOP COWL SUB-ASSY 16-1-2
TRIMTAB. e 9-10
<U>

UNIVERSALPINION ... 12-21
<V>

VALVEPIN. ... 4-8
VALVEPIN. ..., 21-3-8
<W>

WASHER

WASHER
WASHER ...
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER ...
WASHER ...
WASHER ...

WASHER ...
WASHER 12.5-32-25.......

WASHER 14-22-1 .......... .. 13-7
WASHER 17-30-1.6.......covveiinnnt 6-49
WASHER 18-24-1.5.............ooeee 9-24
WASHER 21-35.7-3 11-37
WASHER 22.6-30-2 .. 1115
WASHER 6.5-21-1.......... .. 13-31
WASHER6.5-23-15................. 5-6
WASHER6-16-1.5...........ooiinie 1-49
WASHER 6-16-1.5.......... ..
WASHER6-16-1.5...............oee 6-24
WASHER6-16-1.5.. ...t 6-39
WASHER6-16-1.5..........ccooiunnn 9-59
WASHER6-16-1.5..............ooes 11-60
WASHER 6-16-1.5.......... ..
WASHER6-16-1.5...........cooinnen 13-11
WASHER6-16-1.5...............oee 16-6
WASHER 8.1-16-1.5........ 1-66
WASHER 8.1-16-15........ 3-26
WASHER 8.1-16-15........ .. 9-3-1
WASHER8.1-16-1.5.............oee 9-3-2
WASHER8.1-16-1.5............ooeeee 21-9-5

WASHER8.5-18-16........
WASHER 8.5-18-16........
WASHER 8.5-18-16......... ..
WASHER8.5-19.5-32 .................
WATER PIPE (L)
WATERPIPE (S) .. ..
WATERPIPE (UL)......ooviiiiiiinnn
WATERPIPE(UL)..........oooiiinn
WATER PIPE AUXILIARY MOUNT....... 9-68
WATER PIPE SEAL (LOWER)............
WATER PIPE SEAL (UPPER) ... ..
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE............
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE...........
WATER PUMP GUIDE PLATE ..
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ...
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ... ..
WATER PUMP IMPELLER ..............
WATER PUMP KIT (CHROME PLATED). . 21-7-1

WATER PUMP REPAIRKIT ............. 21-6-1
WATERSTRAINER. ...t 9-37
WATER STRAINERSET................. 9-76

WAVE WASHER d=10 .
WAVE WASHER d=10
WAVE WASHER d=10
WAVE WASHER d=10 .
WAVE WASHER d=14 .
WAVE WASHER d =6
WELCHPLUG..............oooiee

70



126-00121-0.
126-00121-0.
309-06972-0.
332-00143-0.
332-60005-2
332-60006-0.
332-60006-0.
332-60006-0.
332-60103-0
332-60103-0
332-62101-1
332-64221-0,
332-65022-0
332-65022-0.
332-66021-0.
332-66021-0
332-66112-0.
332-70201-0.
332-70261-0
332-72025-0.
332Q62102-1..
334-00061-1.............
334-00061-1
334-00131-0
334-00133-0
334-03242-0
334-03242-0
334-04004-0
334-04005-0
334-04007-0
334-65012-0.
334-66233-0.
334-66233-0.
336-01111-0.
336-03293-0.
336-03293-0.
336-05014-0.
336-06973-0.
336-60007-0.
336-62415-0.
336-62415-0.............
336-66319-1
336-70112-0.............
336-76091-0.............
338-01133-0.
338-01403-0.............
338-01403-0.............
338-02215-0.
338-02215-0
338-05019-0.
338-05131-0. ..
338-67147-0.............
338Q67141-0............ 13-4
344-03244-0, R
344-03244-0............. 21-3-9
344-67177-1............. 11-25
344-67177-1
345-00113-0,
345-01030-0
345-01111-0,
345-01401-0
345-03292-0
345-05003-1
345-05004-1
345-05013-1
345-05104-1
345-05105-1
345-05122-1
345-05123-1..
345-05124-0
345-05132-0.
345-05134-0..
345-05135-1
345-05216-0.
345-05223-1..
345-05224-0.
345-05225-1
345-05226-0..
345-05901-1

71

INDEX (Parts Number)

345-06915-0............. 5-40
345-06917-1............. 1-89
345-61322-2
345-62121-1
345-62122-2. ... 11-12
345-62417-0
345-62441-0
345-63048-0
345-63063-0
345-63207-0
345-63713-0
345-65021-0
345-65021-0
345-65021-0
345-66115-0.
345-66119-0.
345-66137-0,
345-66226-0.
345-67142-1
345-67161-0,
346-00011-0.
346-00014-0.
346-00032-0.
346-00033-0.
346-00034-0.
346-00051-1
346-00115-0.
346-00116-0.
346-00122-0.
346-00122-0
346-01005-2
346-01005-2
346-01032-0.
346-01032-0.
346-01137-0.
346-01210-0
346-01215-0.
346-01215-0,
346-01216-0
346-01216-0.
346-01303-1
346-01303-1
346-02011-1
346-02011-1
346-02011-1
346-02100-2
346-02305-2
346-02305-2
346-02411-1
346-03174-0
346-03222-0
346-03222-0
346-03231-0
346-03231-0
346-03232-0.
346-03232-0.
346-03256-0.
346-03256-0
346-03265-0
346-03265-0.
346-03266-0
346-03266-0
346-03267-0.
346-03268-0
346-03272-0
346-04901-1.
346-04901-1
346-05000-3
346-05116-1.
346-05209-0.
346-05211-2
346-05212-0.
346-05213-0.
346-05221-1
346-05222-0.
346-05228-1
346-05234-0.
346-05234-0.
346-60102-0.

346-60111-0
346-60111-0
346-60213-0
346-60215-0
346-60984-0
346-61301-0 .11-29
346-61302-0 11-28
346-61307-2............. 11-30
346-61312-1 .
346-61321-2............. 11-33
346-61323-0. 11-27
346-61333-0, .11-36
346-61334-0. 11-37
346-61335-0............. 11-38
346-61336-0.
346-61337-0.
346-62117-1
346-62124-1
346-62127-0.
346-62412-1
346-62421-1
346-62424-1
346-62437-0.
346-62438-0.
346-62439-1
346-63061-2
346-63064-0.
346-63066-1
346-63201-2
346-63716-1.
346-63721-0.
346-63722-2
346-64010-1.
346-64020-1
346-64027-1
346-64030-0.
346-64032-0.
346-64081-0
346-64082-0.
346-64083-0,
346-64084-0
346-64121-5.
346-64124-5
346-64211-6
346-64215-1.
346-64218-0
346-64219-0
346-64231-5.
346-64301-5
346-64302-5
346-64303-5.
346-64303-5
346-64327-0.
346-64328-0.
346-65013-0.
346-65013-0.
346-65017-2.
346-65100-0.
346-65110-0.
346-65120-0.
346-65120-0.
346-65203-0.
346-65204-0.
346-65206-0.
346-66012-1
346-66013-1.
346-66014-1
346-66014-1
346-66037-0.
346-66037-0.
346-66121-0,
346-66138-0.
346-66211-1
346-66225-1
346-66226-0.
346-66241-1
346-66321-0.
346-66322-0.
346-66323-1

346-66331-0.............
346-66334-0.............
346-67101-0...
346-67104-0.............
346-67113-0.............
346-67114-1...
346-67115-0.............
346-67116-0.............
346-67151-1...
346-67152-0.............
346-67153-0.............
346-67161-0. ..
346-67165-0.............
346-67191-1.............
346-67196-1...
346-87122-0.............
346-87321-6.............
346B64106-5.. ..
346J01100-6
346J02010-1
346J02301-0 ...
346J05101-1
346Q60101-6
346Q61110-5....
346Q61110-5
346Q61191-3
346Q61192-3....
346Q61411-2
346Q62010-1
346Q66110-2..
346Q67100-3
346Q87301-9
346Q87302-9..
346Q87304-9
346Q87314-6
346Q87323-5.. .
348-63715-1.............
348-65011-0.............
348-65011-0.
348-65016-1.............
348-65018-0.............
348-65018-0. .
348-65018-0.............
348-65018-0.............
348-65025-0. .
348-65025-0.............
348-65029-1.............
348-65029-1. ..
348-65029-1.............
348-65029-1.............
349-62126-0. ..
349-66312-0.............
349-66313-0.
349B64529-1..
349Q62310-2
349Q62993-2
350-01093-0. ..
350-05136-0.
350-06025-0.
350-63046-0. ..
350-63046-0.
350-63717-1
350-64222-1...
350-67105-0.
353-03221-0.
353-06821-0. ..
353-63723-1
353-67162-0.
353-83728-1...
356-00011-0.
356-00014-0.
356-00043-0. ..
356-00043-0.
356-04000-1
356-04030-0. ..
356-04044-0
361-65231-0
361-65238-0....
361-65239-0




361-87322-0.............
369-60206-0. . .
369-64081-1.............
369-64082-1.............
369-70098-2. . .
369-72019-1.............
393-01131-0.............
393-01137-0.. .
398-06830-0.............
398-06972-0.............
398-62396-1.. ..
398-63012-0.............
398-63041-0.............
398-63053-0..
398Q63011-1
3A0-06322-1
3A0-62423-2 .
3A0-76079-0
3A1-03252-0
3A1-60205-0 .
3A1-63038-0
3A1-63039-0
3A1-87121-4 .
3A3-62396-1
3A3-62396-1
3AA-62106-0.
3AA-83719-0
3AA-83719-0
3AA-83719-0.
3AAQ62105-0
3AAQ62108-0
3AC-62191-0.
3AD-02230-0
3AD-02234-0
3AD-02235-0.
3AD-02237-0
3AE-60211-0
3AEQ60000-2
3AEQ62112-2
3AEQ62113-2
3AL-05212-0 .
3AL-05254-0
3AL-66333-0
3B2-70260-1 .
3B7-03240-0
3B7-03240-0
3B7-05243-0 .
3B7-05243-0
3B7-06305-0
3B7-60218-1 .
3B7-63733-0
3B7-65014-0
3B7-70200-4 .
3B7-70280-1
3B7-76142-1
3BA-01138-0 .
3C7-03251-0
3C7-70050-1
3C7-70113-0 .
3C7-70155-0
3C7-70177-1
3C7-70199-0 .
3C7-70211-1
3C7-70217-0
3C7-70220-1 .
3C7-70224-1
3C7-72180-3
3C7-72182-2 .
3C7-76142-1
3C8-01015-0
3C8-60217-1 .
3C8-62104-2
3C8-62107-0
3C8-62421-1 .
3C8-64223-1
3C8-66011-0
3C8-66031-1 .
3C8-66032-0
3C8-66032-0
3C8-66308-0 .
3C8-66308-0
3C8-66308-0
3C8-66308-0

3C8-66308-0............

3C8-66308-0 . ..
3C8-66308-0............
3C8-67146-0 ............
3C8-72100-1 .
3C8-72181-0............
3E0-70270-0.

3E3-87123-0.

3E3-87124-0
3F3-03234-0.............
3F3-06920-0.. ..
3G3-06021-1............
3GF-70250-0 ............
3GF-70281-0 .
3H6J01031-0............
3H8-62415-0............
3J2-00114-0..
3)2-00114-0.............
3KK-00001-0 ............ 2-18-1
3KK-00001-0 . ....21-12-10
3KK-00004-0 ............ 2-18-2
3KK-00004-0 ............ 21-12-14
3KK-00039-0 . ...21-1341
3KK-00041-0 ............ 2-10-2
3KK-00041-0 ............ 21-13-3
3KK-00046-0 . ....2-24
3KK-00046-0 ............ 21-13-4
3KK-00069-0 ............ 2-1
3KK-00090-0 . ....2-32
3KK-00090-0 ............ 21-13-2
3KK-03200-0 ............ 4-1-2
3KK-04588-0 . L4172
3KK-06049-0 ............ 6-26-2
3KK-63718-0 ............ 1-72-2
3KK-87801-0 . ....16-7-3
3KKJO1001-0............ 1-9-2
3KKJ87090-0 ............ 21-2-1
3KL-87130-0.. ....21-12-9
3KL-87131-0.............
3KL-87801-0.............
3KM-01012-0.

3KM-67501-0............
3KM-67503-0............
3KMH67521-0
3KMH67640-0
3LC-00021-0
3LC-00021-0 .
3LC-00021-0
3LC-00024-0
3LC-00024-0 .
3LC-00024-0
3LC-01160-0
3LD-06102-0 .
3LD-06133-0
3M2-06921-0
3M2-06926-0.
3M3Q63005-
3P0-01143-0.
3P0-05218-0.
3P0-05223-0.
3P0-06060-0.
3P0-06091-1
3P0-06157-0.
3P0-06915-0.
3P0-60218-0
3P0-63711-0.
3P0-66233-0
3P0-66233-0
3P0-66233-0.
3P0-66311-0.............
3P0-66901-0. . ..
3P0Q63000-2............
3P1-00031-0.............
3P1-03536-0.. R
3R0-66308-0 ............
3R0-66308-0
3R0-66332-0 .
3R0-87326-0
3R0B64518-0
3R0B64521-0. ..
3R0B64523-0............
3R0B64525-0............
3R0B64527-0............

3T4-06972-1
3T75-01133-0
3T5-10046-0
3T5-84398-0

3V1-63035-1 ..

3V1-63036-0
3V1-63077-0

3Y9-06157-0 ..

910103-0610
910103-0612

910103-0614 ..

910103-5614
910103-5620

910103-5625 ..

910103-5630
910103-5630

910103-6612...

910103-6612
910103-6620

910103-6625 ..

910121-0612
910121-6620

910121-6625 ..

910121-6625
9101E3-0625

9101E3-0630...

9101E3-0830
9101E3-5610

9101E3-5612 ...

9101E3-5652
9101E3-5652

9101E3-5675 ..

9101E3-5820
9101E3-5820

9101E3-5830..

9101E3-5840
9101F4-0616

9101F4-0616 ..

9101F4-0625
9101F4-0625

9101F4-0630 ..

9101F4-0825
9101F4-0830

9101F4-0830..

9104F1-5518
9106E3-0808

910903-6512...

915221-0823
915321-0618

9153F4-0825 ..

916124-0840
916124-0850

9161E3-0835 ..

9161E3-0835
9161E3-0840

9161E3-0840 ..

9161E3-0845
9161E3-0845

9161E3-0845 ..

920803-0620
921503-0430

921503-0525 ..

921503-0530
921503-0616

921503-0620 ..

921503-5510
921503-5612

921503-6640 ..

921521-0610
921521-6406

921521-6510..

921521-6525
921521-7616

921722-0306 ..

921803-0525
922503-6414

922503-6414 ..

9225F2-6528
930103-0500

930103-0500..

930103-0500
930103-0500
930103-0600

930103-0600
930103-0600.....
930103-0600
930103-0600
930103-0800....
930103-0800
930103-0800
930103-1000....
930121-0800
930131-0500
930222-0300....
930403-0400
930403-0600
930403-0600.....
930403-0600
930403-0800
930403-1000....
931121-1600
940103-0400
940103-0600. ...
940103-0600
940103-0600
940103-0800. ...
940103-0800
940121-0800
940121-0800. ...
940121-0800
9401E3-0600
9401E3-0600.. ...
9401E3-1000
941303-0600
941303-0600. ...
941303-0600
941303-0600
941303-0600. ...
941303-0800
941322-0800
941332-0500....
941403-0600
941403-1000
941403-1000. ...
941403-1000
941403-1000
941403-1400. ...
945103-2200
945103-2500
945107-2500.....
945303-0500
945303-0600
951403-0310....
951403-0312
951403-0312
951403-0316.....
951403-0414
951403-0640
951407-0308......
951407-0312
951503-0212
951503-0212.....
951503-0322
951603-0800
951603-0800......

9601-0-6205.............
965002-0803
965002-1605...... .
9701-1-1005.............
98AB-50-110
98AB-50-160 ...
98AB-50-230
98AB-50-250
98AB-701600. ...
98AB-70-700
98AL-40-030
98AL-40-185

72



Note



Copyright © 2012 Tohatsu Corporation. All rights reserved. No part of this manual may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without the express written permission
of Tohatsu Corporation.



““TOHATSU

TOHATSU CORPORATION

Address : 5-4,3-chome,Azusawa,ltabashi-ku,
TOKYO0,174-0051 JAPAN

Phone: TOKYO (03)3966-3117

FAX : TOKYO (03)3966-0090

Website : www.tohatsu.co.jp

AW BN
N—Y hx0OY5

PARTS CATALOG
£t TI74005 EREHAERIER3-5-4 03(3966)3116
UV AN T812-0892 BB EEIEL-10-55 092 (411)8770

Mx 25“ YUVEE 7530-0043 KRAILE K% 1-8-27 06(6358)2971

3““ YUVER T174-0061 RRBWREX/NZIR3-5-4 03(3966) 2222

2012

Serial Number 000001AB~

002-21025X8
1203




	PARTS CATALOG
	HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG
	CONTENTS
	View Thumbnails
		Fig.	1	CYLINDER・CRANK CASE
		Fig.	2	PISTON・CRANK SHAFT
		Fig.	3	INTAKE MANIFOLD・FUEL PUMP
		Fig.	4	CARBURETOR
		Fig.	5	RECOIL STARTER
		Fig.	6	MAGNETO
		Fig.	8	DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
		Fig.	9	GEAR CASE
		Fig.	11	BRACKET
		Fig.	12	TILLER HANDLE
		Fig.	13	BOTTOM COWL
		Fig.	14	SHIFT
		Fig.	16	TOP COWL
		Fig.	17	FUEL TANK
		Fig.	20	OPTIONAL PARTS (ACCESSORIES)
		Fig.	21	ASSEMBLY・KIT PARTS

	Index (J)
	Index (E)
	Index (Parts Number)




